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Adjusting harness
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Attach seat
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Rain Cover
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Important — Keep these instructions for future reference

Important information
* This productis suitable for children from 6 months and up to 15kg. This seat can be used in the following combinations:
* The parking device shall be engaged when placing and removing the children. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maximum permissible load for load carrying accessories is 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Any load attached to the handle and/or on the back of the backrest and/or on the sides of ~ Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
the vehicle will affect the stability of the vehicle. Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

The vehicle should be inspected, maintained, cleaned and/or washed routinely.
The vehicle shall be used only for up to the number of children for which it has been
designed.

Accessories not approved by the vehicle manufacturer shall not be used.

Use only replacement parts supplied or provided by the manufacturer.

A W A R N I N G « Always use the restraint system. * Do not allow anyone to use the vehicle unless
» (heck that the pram body or seat unit or car that person has read and fully understood the
seat attachment devices are correctly engaged ~ warnings and instructions in this User Guide
before use. prior to use. Ensure that all users have the
» This product is not suitable for running or necessary physical capabilities and experience
skating. to operate this vehicle.
« Do not use if any part is broken, torn or « Never use the vehicle on escalators.
missing. « Use extra caution if using the vehicle on public
« Never leave your child unattended. « Always maintain full control of the vehicle transport such as bus, trains etc.
* Ensure that all locking devices are engaged when operating it. Keep both hands on the « Overloading, incorrect folding or the use of
before use. handles at all times during operation. non-approved accessories may damage or
« To avoid injury ensure that your child is « Use extra caution when operating the vehicle break this vehicle. Read the instructions.
kept away when unfolding and folding this on or near uneven ground (potholes, cracks, ~ « Never fold the vehicle with a child nearby.
product. curbs, steps, cobble stone, etc.). Always keep the child clear of any moving
* Do not let your child play with this product. » Do not park or leave the vehicle unattended on ~ parts when making adjustments.
« This seat unit is not suitable for children under uneven ground or on an incline. Always park ~« Do not use this seat unit as a car seat.
6 months. the vehicle on flat, even ground.
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BaxHo - 3ana3ete Te3n ykazaHuA 3a 6bAelLa cnpaBKa

BaxHa uHpopmauma

AMPEQYNPEXAEHUE

« Hukora He ocTaBAliTe BaLLieTo feTe 6e3 Haz30p.

* [Ipean ynotpeba ce yBepeTe, ye BCAUKIA
ONOKMpaLLV YCTPOICTBA Ca 3aKpeneHN.

* [Ip1 pa3rbBaHETO 11 CrbBAHETO Ha TO3U
NPOAYKT PHKTe 1eTeT0 Ha Pa3CToAHue oT
Hero, 3a 1 U30erHeTe HapaHABaHe.

* He no3BonABaiite Ha €TETO 1 Urpae C To3u
NPOAYKT.

* 103 MOAYN Ha Ceiasnkata He e noAxoaALY 3a
Jiella nog 6 Mecela.

* BuHaru n3non3gaiite cuctemara 3a 0e3ona-
CABaHe (Camo 3a Moyna Ha Cefankarta).

» [Ipean ynoTpeba npoBepeTe Aanu KopnycbT
Ha JIeTCKaTa KoMAYKa, MOAYITHT Ha Cefaskara
WIN YCTPOIACTBATA 3 MPUKPENBaHe Kb

To31 NPoAyKT e NOAXOAALL 3a J1elia Ha Bb3PacT Hajl 6 Mecelia U C Terno 0 15 .
Mpu NocTaBAHe 11 U3BAXAaHe Ha A€TETO YCTPOICTBOTO 3a CUpaHe TPAOBA Aa Ob e
AKTUBMPAHO.
MakcumanHoTo 0NyCTMO HATOBAPBAHE 3a HOCELLTE aKCecoapu e 2 K.

Bceku ToBap, npuKpeneH KbM APbKKaTa /U BbpXy 3aiHaTa (TPaHa Ha obreranka-
Ta W/WAI BBPXY CTPAHUTE Ha IETCKATa KONMUKA, LLLe OKaXe BNAHIE BbPXY HellHaTa
CTabunHocCT.
[leTckata Komuyka TpA6Ba peoBHO Aa Ce NPOBEPAB, MOAABPXa, NOUNCTBA /N Nepe.
B neTckata konuuka TpA0Ba Aa e NOCTABAT TOAKOBA Aella, 33 KOMKOTO TA € pe/Ha3HaueHa.
He TpAbBa A1a ce M3N0N3BaT akceCoapH, KOWTO He Ca 0A06peHY 0T NPOU3BOAWTEN Ha
JETCKaTa KONMYKa.
I3non3Baiite camo pe3epBHY YacTy, KOUTO Ca JOCTABEHI N NPeAOCTaBeHM 0T NPOU3-
BoguTeNs.

ToBa NpoAyKT fia ce U3N0N3Ba camo B CeSHUTE KOMOUHALMM:
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat

(e/1anKaTa Ha aBToMOb1Na Ca NPaBIIHO
3aKpeneHw.

To3 NPOfyKT He e NOAXOAALL 3a M3MoN3BaHe
N0 Bpeme Ha bAraHe uin mbp3anaHe C KbHKM.
He 13non3Barite 1031 NPOAYKT, a0 HAKOA
YaCT e NoBPe/ieHa, U3HOCeHa WA SINNCBa.
BuHari ynpax<HABaiTe mbiieH KOHTPON BbpXY
JIETCKaTa KOMAUKa, KOTaTo A U3M0f3BaTe.

Mo Bpeme Ha ynoTpeba BIHary XBatLlaiiTe
APbXKITE C ABETE (1 pble.

bbaerte 0cobeHO BHUMaTENHH, Korato
M3non3gare JeTCKata KONMYKa BbPXY Wi

B ON30CT 10 HEPaBHa MOBBPXHOCT (ayMKM,
NYKHaTIHW, 00PAIOPH, CTbNaNa, NaBupaHi
YYaCTBUM U TH.).

He akT1BupaiiTe yCTPOCTBOTO 3 CMipaHe u
He 0CTaBAlTe JleTCKaTa KonuKa 0e3 Hag3op
BbPXY HEPABHA MOBBPXHOCT UK HAKJIOH.
BuHarn akTMBupaiiTe yCTPOCTBOTO 3@ CUPa-
He Ha IeTCKaTa KoMnuKa BbpXy M0CKa, paBHa
NOBBHPXHOCT.

He no3sonsBaiite eTckara Konuuka aa ce
M3N0A13Ba OT JILIA, KOUTO NPeAY W3Mof3Ba-

Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

HeTO He Ca MpoYeNy 1 pa3opanin HambHO
Npefynpex/eHnATa 11 yKa3aHnATa B T0Ba
DbKOBOZCTBO 3a ynoTpeba. YBepeTe ce, ue
BCUYKM NOTPeOUTENN UMAT HeoOXoAMMITE
(OM314eCK CNOCOBHOCTI 11 OMNT 3@ N3NON3-
BaHe Ha Ta3l AeTCKa KOMMUKa.

Hukora He u3non3Baiite JeTckata KonuKka
BbPXY eCKANATOpH.

BbaeTe 0c0beHO BHUMATeNHM, aKo U3NoN3Ba-
Te JleTCKaTa KOANUKa B 00LLIECTBEH TPaHC-
NOPT, KaTo HaNpuMep aBTobYC, BNAK U TH.
[peToBapBaHeTO, HeNpaBIHOTO CrbBaHe
un ynoTpebara Ha HeoZ06peHy akcecoapy
MO J1a ZI0Befie 10 NOBPeAia Uik CUynBaHe
Ha IETCKaTa Komauka. MpoueTeTe ykazaHUATa.
Hinkora He CrbBaiiTe AeTCKaTa KonuuKa,

aKo Habmm3o ma pete. Korato perynupare
JETCKATA KONMUKA, BIHATW APbXTe JETeTO Ha
DA3CTOAHME OT BCUUKIA ABVXKELLIA e YaCTy.
He u3non3gaiite 10311 MoAyn Ha Celankara
KaTo Cefja/lka 3a aBTOMOON.
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Dilezité upozornéni — Uchovejte tyto pokyny pro dalsi pouziti

Dulezité informace

°
L]
°
°

L] L] L] L]

Tento vyrobek je vhodny pro déti od 6 mésicii a do hmotnosti az 15 kg.

Pi vkldddni a vyjimdni ditéte je nutné zajistit parkovaci zafizeni.
Maximdiné povolené zatizeni pfidavného nosného pfislusenstvi

Jakykoli néklad uchyceny k madlu, k zadni ¢dsti opéradla Ci ze stran kocdrku mize ohrozit

stabilitu kocdrku.
Kocdrek pravidelné kontrolujte, udrzujte, Cistéte a myjte.

Tento sedackova jednotka se pouziji pouze v téchto kombinacich:

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
jsou 2 k. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat

Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

PouZivejte kocdrek pouze pro takovy pocet détf, pro ktery byl vyroben.

Nepouzivejte pifslusenstvi, které neschvalil vyrobce kocarku.
PouZivejte pouze ndhradni dily, které dodal ¢i poskytl vyrobce.

/\ VAROVANI:

* Nikdy nenechévejte dité bez dozoru.

* Pred pouzitim ovéfte, zda jsou vSechna zamy-
kaci zafizent zajiténa.

* Aby nedoslo k trazu, ovéfte, zda je dité pfi
rozklddanf Ci skldddni mimo dosah vyrobku.

* Nenechdvejte dité hrdt si s timto vyrobkem.

» Tato sedackovd jednotka neni vhodnd pro déti
do 6 mésici.

* Vzdy pouzivejte zchytny systém (pouze
jednotka sedadla).

» Pied pouzitim ovéfte, zda jsou konstrukce ko-
(drku, sedadlo a upeviovaci zafizeni sedacky
fadné zajisténa.

» NepouZivejte tento vyrobek pfi béhu i
bruslent.

* Mé-li vyrobek nékterou Cast zlomenou, prask-
lou nebo mu chybi, nepouzivejte jej.

* Pfi jizdé méjte kocdrek vzdy zcela pod kont-
rolou. Obé ruce méjte neustdle na drzadlech
kocdrku.

» Dbejte zvySené opatrnosti pri jizdé s kocarkem
v nerovném terénu ¢i v jeho blizkosti (vymoly,

trhliny, obrubniky, schody, dlazebni kostky atd.).

» Kocdrek neparkujte ani nenechdvejte bez
dozoru na nerovném povrchu i ve svahu.
KoCarek vzdy parkujte na plochém a rovném
povrchu.

» Kocdrek dovolte pouzivat pouze osobdm, jeZ si

precetly varovdni a pokyny v této uzivatelské
piirucce a porozumély jejich obsahu. Pred
pouzivanim kocarku se ujistéte, zda majf
vSichni uzivatelé nezbytné fyzické predpoklady
a zkuSenosti s obsluhou.

* Kocérek nikdy nepouzivejte na eskaldtorech.

* Dbejte zvySené opatrnosti pfi pfepravé kocar-
ku vefejnou dopravou, napfiklad autobusem,
vlakem atd.

» V dlisledku pretézovani, nesprdvného slozeni
nebo pouziti neschvaleného prislusenstvi
miZe dojit k poskozeni kocarku ¢i jeho prask-
nutf. Prectéte si pokyny.

* Kocarek nikdy nesklddejte v blizkosti ditéte.

Pfi jakémkoli sefizovani dbejte, aby se dité
nepfiblizovalo k zadnym pohyblivym Castem.

« Tuto sedackovou jednotku nepouzivejte jako
autosedacku.
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Wichtig — Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum spateren Nachschlagen auf

Wichtige Informationen

* Dieses Produkt eignet sich fiir Kinder ab 6 Monate und bis zu 15 kg. Dieses Sitzeinheit ist nur in den folgenden Kombinationen zu verwenden:
* Beim Hineinlegen und Herausnehmen des Kindes muss die Bremse eingerastet sein. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Die zuldssige Hochstlast fiir lasttragendes Zubehtr betrégt 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Am Griff, an der Riickenlehne oder an den Seiten des Wagens befestigte Lasten beeintrachtigen ~ Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
die Stabilitdt des Wagens. Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

* Der Wagen ist regelmaig zu kontrollieren, zu warten sowie zu reinigen.

* Der Wagen darf nur fiir die Anzah! der Kinder verwendet werden, fiir die er bestimmt st.
* Nichtvom Hersteller zugelassene Zubehtrteile diirfen nicht verwendet werden.

Nur vom Hersteller gelieferte Ersatzteile verwenden.

A ACHTU N G. Autositzbefestigung korrekt eingerastet sind. haben. Stellen Sie sicher, dass jeder Benutzer
* » Dieser Wagen ist nicht zur Verwendung beim (iber die erforderlichen kdrperlichen
Laufen oder Skaten geeignet. Voraussetzungen und die notwendige
A » Nicht verwenden, wenn Teile beschddigt oder Erfahrung zur Benutzung dieses Gefahrts
k_,"' gerissen sind oder fehlen. verfiigt.
o » Achten Sie bei der Benutzung des Gefahrts * Das Gefahrt darf auf Rolltreppen nicht benutzt
N immer darauf, dass Sie die volle Kontrolle werden.
dariiber behalten. Halten Sie den Griff des * Bei der Benutzung des Gefdhrts in dffentlichen
+ Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt. Gefdhrts immer mit beiden Handen fest. Verkehrsmitteln wie Bussen, Zligen usw. ist
« Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Benutzung, dass ~ + Bei der Benutzung des Gefahrts auf oder besondere Vorsicht geboten.
alle Verriegelungen geschlossen sind. in der Nahe von unebenen Untergriinden » Uberladung, nicht korrektes
* Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, vergewissern (2.B. Schlaglgcher, Risse, Bordsteine, Stufen, Zusammenklappen oder die Verwendung
Sie sich, dass Ihr Kind sich nichtin Kopfsteinpflaster) ist besondere Vorsicht von nicht zugelassenem Zubehdr kann den
unmittelbarer Nahe befindet, wenn Sie den geboten. Kinderwagen beschddigen. Lesen Sie die
Wagen auf- oder zusammenklappen. . » Lassen Sie das Gefdhrt nie unbeaufsichtigtauf ~ entsprechenden Anleitungen.
* Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht mit dem Wagen unebenen Untergriinden oder abschiissigen * Den Kinderwagen nicht zusammenklappen,
spielen. Fldchen zuriick. Stellen Sie das Gefahrt immer wenn sich Kinder in unmittelbarer Nahe
* Diese Sitzeinheit ist nicht geeignet fiir Kinder auf ebenen, geraden Fldchen ab. befinden. Achten Sie beim Verstellen des
unter 6 Monate. » Erlauben Sie die Benutzung des Gefdhrts Wagens immer darauf, dass sich das Kind nicht
« Verwenden Sie immer das Riickhaltesystem nur denjenigen, die die Warnhinweise und in der Reichweite beweglicher Teile befindet..
« Vlergewissern Sie sich vor der Benutzung, dass Anweisungen in dieser Anleitung vor dem » Den Kinderwagensitz nicht als Autositz
das Kinderwagengestell bzw. der Sitz oder die Gebrauch sorgfdltig gelesen und verstanden verwenden.
36 Stokke® Stroller Seat user guide
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Vigtigt — behold denne vejledning til senere brug

Vigtig information
* Dette produkt er beregnet til bern fra 6 maneder og op til 15 kg. ' Dette setet kan anvendes i de folgende kombinationer:
* Bremsen skal aktiveres, ndr barnet leqges i eller tages op. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maks. tilladte belastning pd tilbehar er 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Ekstravaegt pd handtaget og/eller bagsiden af rygleenet og/eller siderne af vognen vil pavirke Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
dens stabilitet. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Vognen skal tjekkes, vedligeholdes, rengares og/eller vaskes jeevnlit.
Vognen md kun bruges til det antal bern, den er designet til.
Tilbehar, der ikke er godkendt af producenten, mé ikke bruges.

Brug kun reservedele, der er leveret af producenten.

A ADV A R SEL. sen, stoleenheden eller autostolen er satrigtigt ~ inden brug. Serg for, at alle brugere har de

¢ pd far brug. nedvendige fysiske kreefter og den forngdne
» Dette produkt egner sig ikke til lab eller erfaring il at bruge denne vogn.
o skating. « Brug aldrig vognen pd rulletrapper.
v_,"' * Undlad at bruge produktet, hvis en kompo- « Vieer ekstra forsigtig, hvis du bruger vognen i
o nent mangler eller er beskadiget. offentlige transportmidler som bus, tog osv.
S\ » Sgrq altid for at have fuld kontrol over vognen, ~ + Overbelastning, forkert sammenklapning

ndr du gdr med den. Hold begge haender pé eller brug af tilbehar, der ikke er godkend,

» Efterlad aldrig dit bam uden opsyn. handtaget hele tiden under brug. kan beskadige eller gdelegge vognen. Laes

» Sgrg for, at alle dele er monteretinden brug. ~  Veer ekstra forsigtig, ndr du gdr med vognen vejledningen.

« For at undgd skader skal du sarge for at holde pd eller i naerheden af en ujaevn overflade « Klap aldrig vognen sammen i naerheden af et
dit barn vaek, ndr du klapper dette produkt op (huller, revner, kantsten, trapper, brosten osv.). barn. Serg altid for, at barnet holdes vaek fra
0q klapper det sammen. » Undlad at parkere eller efterlade vognen uden bevaegelige dele, nr du foretager justeringer.

» Lad ikke dit barn lege med dette produkt. opsyn pd en ujevn vej eller en bakke. Parker ~« Brug ikke barnevognens stoleenhed som en

» Denne stol er ikke egnet til barmn under 6 altid vognen pd en flad og jevn overflade. autostol.
mdneder. » Lad ikke nogen bruge vognen, hvis de ikke

* Brug altid selen. har laest og fuldt ud forstdet advarslerne og

* Tjek, at monteringsdelene til barnevognskas- instruktionerne i denne brugervejledning
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Tahtis — lugege juhised enne kasutamist hoolikalt labi
ja hoidke edaspidiseks alles

Tahtis teave
* See toode sobib lastele alates 6. elukuust kuni 15 kg raskuseni. Seda toode tohib kasutada ainult koos jargmiste toodetega:
* Lapse kdrusse panemisel ja vdljavotmisel peab pidur olema peal. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Kandetarvikute maksimaalne lubatav koormus on 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Kdepidemele ja/vdi seljatoele ja/vdi toote killgedele kinnitatud koormused vahendavad toote Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
stabiilsust. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Toodet tuleb requlaarselt kontrollida, hooldada, puhastada ja/vdi pesta.

Toodet vdib kasutada ainult kuni selle arvu lastega, millele see on konstrueeritud.
Tootja poolt heakskiitmata tarvikuid ei tohi kasutada.

Kasutage liksnes tootja pakutavaid varuosi.

A HOI ATUS . K9nt.r0||ig?.enne kasutgmist, .kas.kéruraam, hoiatusi ja juhiseid ja neist té?elikult ar
kdruiste voi auto turvaistmekinnitused on saanud. Veenduge, et kasutajal on piisavad
fikseerunud. fiidsilised voimed ja kogemused kdru kasuta-

« See toode ei sobi jooksmiseks ega (rull) miseks.
uisutamiseks. » Arge kasutage karu eskalaatoril.

« Arge kasutage toodet, kui méni selle osa on * Olge kdru kasutamisel Gihistranspordis (bussis,
purunenud, rebenenud voi puudu. rongis jne) eriti ettevaatlik.

+ Karu kasutamisel peate alati sailitama selle tile » Ulekoormamine, ebadige kokkupanek ning

» Arge jatke last kunagi jarelevalveta. kontrolli. Kdru kasutamise ajal tuleb molemad heakskiitmata tarvikute kasutamine voib

* Enne kasutamist veenduge, et kdik lukustus- kded hoida alati kdru kdepidemetel. toodet kahjustada voi selle Iohkuda. Lugege
seadmed on fikseeritud. » Karu kasutamisel ebaiihtlasel pinnal vi selle juhiseid.

« Vigastuste valtimiseks ei tohi laps toote Isheduses (IGokaugud, mérad, arekivid, ast- « Arge kunagi pange karu kokku, kui laps on
lahtitegemise ja kokkupanemise ajal ldheduses ~ med, munakivid jne) olge eriti tdhelepanelik. selle laheduses. Karu reguleerimisel hoidke
viibida. « Arge jatke karu ebatihtlasel pinnal véi kallakul laps alati liikuvatest osadest eemal.

+ Arge lubage lapsel tootega méngida. jarelevalveta. Parkige kdru alati tasasele, « Arge kunagi kasutage karuistet auto turvaist-

* Karuiste ei ole moeldud alla 6 kuu vanustele tihtlasele pinnale. mena.
lastele. « Arge lubage karu kasutada isikul, kes ei ole

« Kinnitage alati rihmad. eelnevalt lugenud selles juhendis sisalduvaid
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Importante: conserve estas instrucciones para futuras consultas

Informacion importante

Este producto es apropiado para nifios a partir de 6 meses y hasta 15 kg.

Fl dispositivo de aparcamiento deberd estar enganchado cuando se coloca y se retira a los nifios.

La carga mdxima permitida para los accesorios de soporte de carga es 2 kg.

(ualquier carga sujeta al asa y/o en el dorso del respaldo y/o en los lados del vehiculo afectard la
estabilidad del vehiculo.

El vehiculo se deberd inspeccionar, mantener, limpiar y/o lavar de forma reqular.

Fl vehiculo no se utilizard para llevar a mds nifios del nimero para el que ha sido disefiado.

No se utilizardn accesorios no autorizados por el fabricante del vehiculo.

Usar sélo piezas de repuesto distribuidas o entregadas por el fabricante.

/N ATENCION:

para patinar.

* Nunca deje a su nifio sin vigilancia.

« Compruebe que todos los dispositivos de
sujecion estén enganchados antes de su uso.

« Para evitar lesiones mantenga a su nifio lejos
cuando desdobla y dobla este producto.

* No deje que los nifios jueguen con este
producto.

* Este asiento no es adecuado para ninos
menores de 6 meses.

« Utilice siempre el sistema de sujeciones

* Compruebe que el cuerpo del coche o la uni-
dad de asiento o los dispositivos de sujecion

durante su manejo.

del asiento del coche estan correctamente
enganchados antes de su uso.
» Este producto no es adecuado para correr ni

» No lo utilice si hay piezas rotas o arrancadas, 0
si falta alguna pieza.

» Mantenga siempre un control total del
vehiculo durante su manejo. Mantenga las dos
manos sobre el manillar en todo momento

» Tenga especialmente cuidado al manejar el ve-
hiculo en superficies irrequlares o cerca de las
mismas (baches, grietas, bordillos, escalones,
pavimentos de piedra, etc.).

» No aparque ni deje el vehiculo sin vigilancia
en un suelo irregular o inclinado. Aparque
siempre el vehiculo en suelo liso y llano.

» No permita a nadie utilizar el vehiculo a no ser
que la persona haya antes leido y entendido
integramente las advertencias e instrucciones

Este asiento solo se utiliza en las siguientes combinaciones:

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis 4 Stokke® Stroller Seat

de esta gufa de usuario. Aseqgurese de que
todos los usuarios tengan la capacidad fisica
y la experiencia necesarias para utilizar este
vehiculo.

* No use nunca el vehiculo en escaleras mecd-
nicas.

* Tenga especialmente cuidado si utiliza el vehi-
culo en transportes publicos, como autobuses,
trenes, etc.

* La sobrecarga, el plegado incorrecto o el uso
de accesorios no autorizados puede dafiar o
romper este vehiculo. Lea las instrucciones.

* Nunca plieque el vehiculo con un nifio cerca. Al
hacer ajustes, mantenga al nino siempre lejos
de cualquier pieza en movimiento.

« No utilice este asiento como silla de auto.
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Tarkeaa: sailyta nama ohjeet myohempaa kayttoa varten

Tarkeita tietoja
Tamd tuote soveltuu lapsille puolen vuoden idstd 15 kilon painoon saakka. Tamd istuin saa kayttaa vain seuraavia yhdistelmia:
Ala aseta kantokoppaan lisipatjaa, ellei valmistaja suosittele sit. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
Seisontajarrun on oltava kytkettynd, kun lapsi laitetaan koppaan tai otetaan pois siitd. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Tuotteeseen kiinnitettdvien lisdvarusteiden paino saa olla enintddn 2 kg. Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
Aisaan, selkdnojan taakse ja/tai sivuille kiinnitettava kuorma vaikuttaa rattaiden tasapainoon. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Rattaat on tarkistettava, huollettava, puhdistettava ja/tai pestava sdannollisesti.
Rattaissa saa olla vain niin monta lasta kuin mille mddralle ne on tarkoitettu.
Muita kuin rattaiden valmistajan hyvaksymid lisdvarusteita ei saa kdyttdd.
Kdytd vain valmistajan hyvdksymid tai toimittamia varaosia.

A V A RO ITUS. meen asetettava koppa). + Ald anna rattaita kenenkaan sellaisen

» Tarkista ennen kdyttamistd, ettd lastenvaunu- kdyttoon, joka ei ole lukenut ja ymmartanyt
jen runko, istuin ja auton istuimeen kiinnittavda ~ tamdn kdyttoohjeen sisaltamid varoituksia
koppa on kiinnitetty kunnolla. ja ohjeita. Varmista, ettd kaikilla rattaiden

» Tamd tuote ei sovellu lapsen kuljettamiseen kdyttdjilld on tarvittavat fyysiset kyvyt ja
juostessa tai rullaluisteltaessa. riittavasti kokemusta.

« Mla kaytd, jos jokin osa on rikki, repeytynyt tai » Ald vie rattaita liukuportaisiin,
puuttuu. « Ole erityisen varovainen, jos matkustat

» Al koskaan jiita lasta yksin. » Huolehdi siitd, ettd rattaat ovat kdyton aikana rattaiden kanssa joukkolikennevalineissd,

« Varmista ennen kdyttod, etta kaikki lukkome- tdysin hallinnassasi. Pidd rattaita tyontdessdsi esimerkiksi linja-autossa tai junassa.
kanismit on kytketty. molemmin kasin kiinni aisasta. * Ylikuormitus, virheellinen taittaminen kokoon

* Kun tdtd tuotetta taitetaan auki tai kiinni, « Ole erityisen varovainen kdyttdessdsi rattaita tai avaaminen tai muiden kuin hyvaksyttyjen
pidd lapsi poissa sen luota vahingoittumisen epdtasaisella alustalla, esimerkiksi kuoppien, lisdvarusteiden kdyttaminen voi vaurioittaa
estamiseksi. halkeamien, reunakivien, portaiden ja ndita rattaita tai rikkoa ne. Lue ohjeet.

« Al anna lapsen leikkia télla tuotteella. mukulakivien paalld tai niiden lahelld. « Al taita rattaita kokoon lapsen ollessa

« Tama istuin ei sovellu alle puolen vuoden « Al pysakoi tai jita rattaita vartioimatta ldhettyvilld. Pidd lapsi sddttjd tehdessdsi
ikdisille lapsille. epdtasaiselle tai kaltevalle alustalle. Pysakdi etdalld liikkuvista osista.

« Kaytd aina kiinnitysjdrjestelmdad (vain istui- rattaat aina tasaiselle alustalle. » Al kéytd titd istuinta turvaistuimena autossa.
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Important — Conservez ces instructions pour pouvoir vous y
référer ultérieurement

Informations importantes

L]

(e produit convient aux enfants a partir de 6 mois et jusqu'a 15 kg. Ce siége ne doit étre utilisé que dans les combinaisons suivantes:
Le dispositif de stationnement doit étre enclenché lorsque I'enfant est installé ou retiré du produit. ~ Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

La charge maximale autorisée pour les accessoires de transport est de 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Toute charge fixée ala poignée et/ou a l'arriere du dossier et/ou sur les cotés du véhicule Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

affecterala stabilité du véhicule. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Le véhicule doit étre inspecté, entretenu, nettoyé et/ou lavé régulierement.

Le véhicule ne doit étre utilisé que pour le nombre d’enfants pour lequel il a été concu.
N'utilisez pas d'accessoires non approuvés par le fabricant du véhicule.

Utilisez uniquement des pieces de rechange fournies par le fabricant.

A AVERTI SSE M E NT . * Le produit ne doit pas étre utilisé pour courirou  » N'utilisez jamais la poussette dans des esca-

faire du patin a roulettes. liers mécaniques.
« N'utilisez pas le produit si une piece est cassée, ~  Faites particulierement attention si vous uti-
déchirée ou manquante. lisez la poussette dans des transports publics
* Restez toujours maitre de la poussette lorsque comme des bus, trains, etc. .
vous I'utilisez. Gardez les deux mains sur le « Toute surcharge, pliage incorrect ou utilisation
quidon de la poussette a tout moment quand d'accessoires non approuvés peut endomma-
VOUS VOUS en servez. ger ou casser ce véhicule. Lisez les instructions.
« Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans surveillance. ~  Faites particulierement attention lorsque vous  « Ne pliez jamais une poussette si un enfant
* érifiez que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage utilisez la poussette sur ou a proximité de sols se trouve a proximité. Tenez toujours I'enfant
sont enclenchés avant utilisation. inégaux (nids-de-poule, fissures, trottoirs, a écart de toute piece mobile lorsque vous
« Pour éviter toute blessure, veillez a ce que votre marches, pavés, etc.). effectuez des réglages.
enfant soit tenu a distance lorsque vous dépliez ~ « Ne garez pas la poussette et ne la laissez pas ~ « N'utilisez pas le siege de ce produit en quise de
ou pliez ce produit. sans surveillance sur un sol inégal ou incliné. siege auto.

« Ne laissez pas votre enfant jouer avec ce produit. ~ Garez-la toujours sur un sol plat et uniforme.
« (esiege n'est pas adapté pour les enfants de « Ne laissez personne utiliser la poussette sans

moins de 6 mois. avoir |u et entierement compris au préalable les
« Utilisez toujours le systeme de retenue. avertissements et instructions fournis dans le
« Vérifiez que les dispositifs de fixation du corps présent Manuel de I'utilisateur. Vrifiez que tous
du landau ou du siege ou du siége auto sont les utilisateurs ont les capacités physiques et
correctement enclenchés avant utilisation. 'expérience nécessaires pour utiliser ce produit.
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2Npavtike — QuAdaéte Ti¢ 0dnyiec yia peANovTIKI avagpopd

z

L]

NHAVTIKEC MANPOPOpiEC
At 10 mpoiov efvat katdAnho yia maidid amé 6 pnvav kat éwg 15 kg. Auté To KAOi1opa mpEmeL va XpnatpomoleiTal povo aTig £€¢ ouvduacpoic:
Oa mpémet va evepyomoleite To pnyaviopd otdBueuang, otav tomoBeteite kat apaipeiteta Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
maidid. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
To LEYIOTO EMITPETIOEVO QOPTIO Y1a ASET0VAP UETAPOPAS PopTiov eivarTa 2 kg. Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Onotodrmote popTio TomoBeTeital oTn Aapr f/kat 070 miow éPog TN MAGTNG A/KaL 0TI Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
TAEUPEG TO OxuaToC empeddel Tn 0TaBepdTnTa TOU 0YNKATOC.

To oxnia Ba mpémetva ehéyyetal, va ouvnpeital, va kaBapiCetal i/kal va MAEVETL TAKTIKG.

To 6ynua Ba mpénel va ypnotpomolettal {16vo yia Tov apiBuo Twv natbiev yia Tov omoio éxel

oyedlaoTel.

Xpnotpomoleite 16vo avTaAaKTIKA TIov TapéxovTal amd TOV KATaoKeUaoTH.

Aev Ba mpémel va ypnotpomolobvTal a§eooudp mou dev eival eykekpipieva amd Tov kata-

OKELAOTI TOV OYNHATOC,

A " PO E I AO " O'I HZH . * ENéyCte 0T1T0 0wpa TOU KAPOTOIOU [ETaopds  Katavonael AP TIC POEIOOMOLTELS Kt TI

| N Hovada kabiopatog ry oL ouOKeVEC 0TEPEW- 00Nyieg o€ aUTO To Eyxelpidlo mpIv amd T xpr-

0n¢ Tou kaBiopatog autokvrTou €ival owaTd on. BeBaiwBeite o1t Ohot o1 xprioTeg diabéTouv
® — a0QaNOpEVES IpWY amd TN XpRoN. TIC AMAPALTNTEG QUOIKEG IKAVOTNTEG Kat TV
« AuTo 10 mpoidv Oev elvat kataAAno yia EUmELpia yIa va XEIPIOTOLY aUTO TO KAPOTOL.
TpéILI0 1) maTvad. * Mn ypnotuomoleite moTé T0 KAPOTOL 0€ KUNIO-
* Mnv 10 Xpnolpomolgite edv kamolo e&apTnua LiEveq OKANEG.
elvat omaopévo, okiopévo 1 Acimel. * Na €fote 10laitepa mpooekTIKol, €Gv Xpnaipo-

* Mnv aorjvete moté To maidi oag ywpic emm)-  « Na dlatnpeite mdvta tov mrjpn éheyxo Tou k- ToIEfTe T0 kapoTal O¢ [éoa HadIkng LeTapopds
pnan. POTOLO KaTa T ¥prion Tou. Na éxeTe auvexwg omwe Aewopeia, Tpéva, KAT.

* Beatwbeite 611 OMot o pnyaviopol KAeIdwpa- katta Vo épla oag oTig hapéc katd m xpnon.  « To umepBohikd poptio, T0 AavBaopiévo
T0¢ €lvat evepyomonpevot mpiv amd T yprion. Na eioTe 1laitepa mpooeKTIkoi Katd T Xpron dimwya 1 ) XpRon Hn EyKeKpILEVaY ade-

* [la Tnv amoguyn Tpavpatiopov, Befaiwbeite TOU KApOTOLOU TIAVG 1) KovTd o€ Qvwpaho 00uap evéxeTat va mpokaAeaouv (npid f va
61110 aidi oa¢ Oev Bpioketal kovtd 0To mpoi- €00(0¢ (MaKKOUBEC, pwyéC, Kpaomeda, OKa- KATaoTPéYOLY auTo T0 BYNHa. AlaBAoTe TIC
0V OTAV TO CEQMAOVETE KAl TO SIMAQVETE. Aomdria, xahikia, makdotpwra daneda K.AT.). odnyiec.

* Mnv aorjvete To maidi oag va maiCet e autd * Mn otaBueveTe Kat pny arveTe To kapotol * Mn dim\avete oTé T0 KapoTal OTav Ppiokeote
T0 POV, XWpIc emtipnon o€ avwpao £6agog KovT@ o€ maidid. OpovTiCete va kpatdte navia

* Auto 1o kdBiopa bev eivat kataMnho yia kekNipévo entnedo. Na otabpelete maviato 70 Taldi pakpid amé Kvopeva e¢apTiuara,
MASIA KATW TV 6 HNVwV. KapoTol oe enimedo £5apoc. 0Tav mpaypatonoleite puBioel.

* Xpnolgomotefte MavTa 10 0UOTNUA OLYKPATN-  * Mnv emTpéneTe o€ Kavévav va xpnolgomomoet < Mn ypnotporoleite auto To kdBiopa wg
ong. QuT6 To KapdTal, £av dev éxel dlapaoel kal kdBiopa autoKIvrTov.
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Vazno — sacuvajte ove upute za buducu uporabu

Vazne informacije

Ovaj je proizvod prikladan za djecu od 6 mjesecii do 15 kg tezine.

Aktivirajte kocnicu kada dijete stavljate ili vadite.

Gornja granica dopustenog opterecenja dodatne opreme za nosenje iznosi 2 kg.
Svaki teret koji je objesen na drsku i/ili sa straznje strane naslona i/il sa strane kolica moze

utjecati na njihovu stabilnost.

Kolica je potrebno redovno pregledavati, odrZavati, Cistiti i/ili prati.

Kolica koristite samo za onoliko djece za koliko su predvidena.

Ne koristite dodatnu opremu koju nije odobrio proizvodac kolica.

Ovo sjedalica se samo koristi u sljede¢im kombinacijama:
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Koristite samo zamjenske dijelove koji se mogu nabaviti kod proizvodaca ili koje nudi sti.

A\ UPOZORENJE:

-

« Nikada ne ostavljajte svoje dijete bez nadzora.

* Prije uporabe provjerite jesu li sve blokade
prikopcane.

* Da biste izbjegli ozljede, pazite da Vase
dijete nije u blizini, kada proizvod sklapate li
rasklapate.

* Ne dopustajte djetetu da se igra ovim proi-
zvodom.

* Ova sjedalica nije prikladna za djecu mladu od
6 mjesedi.

« Uvijek koristite sustav sigurnosnog vezanja

* Prije uporabe provjerite jesu li elementi za
pricvrcivanje kodare, sjedalice ili autosjedalice
pravilno pricvrsceni.

» Proizvod nije prikladan za trcanje ili rolanje.

» Ne koristite proizvod ako je neki dio slomljen,
istroen ili nedostaje.

» Pazite da uvijek imate potpunu kontrolu nad
vozilom kada njima rukujete. Pritom uvijek
drzite obje ruke na drskama.

» Budite posebno oprezni kada vozilom
upravljate blizu neravnog tla ili po njemu
(rupe na kolniku, napuknuca, rubovi plocnika,
stepenice, kamen za poplocavanje itd.).

» \ozilo ne parkirajte i ne ostavljajte bez nadzora
na neravnom tlu ili na kosinama. Vozilo uvijek
parkirajte na ravnom tlu.

» Ne dopustite da se vozilom sluzi netko tko pri-
je uporabe proizvoda nije procitao i potpuno
razumio upozorenja i upute sadrzane u ovom

prirucniku. Provjerite imaju i svikoji rabe ovo
vozilo potrebne fizicke sposobnosti i iskustvo
za rukovanje njime.

» Nikada ne upotrebljavajte vozilo na pokretnim
stepenicama.

* Budite posebno oprezni ako vozilo upotreblja-
vate u javnim prijevoznim sredstvima poput
autobusa, vlaka itd.

* Prekomjerno opterecivanje, neispravno skla-
panje ili uporaba neodobrene dodatne opreme
mogu uzrokovati oStecenje ili kvar na ovim
kolicima. ProCitajte upute.

+ Nikada ne sklapajte vozilo dok je dijete u blizini.
Dijete uvijek drZite na sigurnoj udaljenosti od
pomicnih dijelova tijekom namijestanja istih.

» Ne upotrebljavajte ovu sjedalicu kao autosje-
dalicu.
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Fontos — a jovobeni hasznalathoz 6rizze meg ezt az itmutatdt!

Fontos informacio

Atermék 6 hénapndl iddsebb és legfeljebb 15 kg tomeg( gyermekek esetében hasznélhato.
A gyermek behelyezésekor és kivételekor a fékszerkezetet kapcsolja be!

Ateherhordd tartozékok maximalis terhelhetdsége 2 kg.

Afogantythoz erdsitett és/vagy a hdttamla hdtsé részén és/vagy a gyermekkocsi oldalain

elhelyezett teher hatdssal van a kocsi stabilitdsdra.

Ez aiilés csak akkor hasznalhatok a kovetkezé kombinaciokban:

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat

Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Akacsit rendszeresen ellendrizze, tartsa karban, tisztitsa és/vagy mossal
Akacsit legfeljebb annyi gyermek szdllitdséra hasznélja, amennyire azt tervezték!

Ne haszndljon a gydrtd ltal jovd nem hagyott tartozékokat!

Kizdrdlag a gydrto dltal szdllitott vagy dtadott potalkatrészeket haszndljal

A\ FIGYELEM:

« Soha ne hagyja gyermekét feliigyelet nélkiil!

* Haszndlat eldtt ellendrizze, hogy a zdrak be
vannak-e kapcsolva!

* A sériilések elkeriilése érdekében tartsa tévol
gyermekét a gyermekkocsi szétnyitdsakor és

dsszecsukdsakor!
» Ne engedje, hogy gyermeke jatsszon a
termékkel!

« Az ilés nem haszndlhat6 6 honapndl fiatalabb

gyermekek esetében.

+ Mindig haszndlja a biztonsdgi rendszert! (Csak

az Ulésnél))
« Haszndlat eldtt ellendrizze, hogy a
gyermekkocsivdz, az iilés és az autoiilés

rogzitGszerkezetei szabdlyosan be vannak-e
kapcsolval

Ez a gyermekkocsi nem vald futdshoz és
korcsolydzdshoz!

Ne haszndlja a terméket, ha annak barmely
része torott, szakadozott vagy hidnyzik!
Folyamatosan tartsa ellendrzése alatt az
eszkozt a haszndlata sordn. A haszndlat teljes

ideje alatt tartsa mindkét kezét a fogantydkon.

Legyen rendkiviil Gvatos, ha az eszkozt
egyenetlen feliileten vagy annak kozelében
(godrok, repedések, szegélykovek, Iépcsck,
macskakdvek stb.) haszndlja.

Ne dllitsa vagy ne hagyja az eszkozt felligyelet
nélkiil egyenetlen feliileten vagy lejt6n. Az
eszkbzt mindig sik, egyenletes feliiletre dllitsa.
(sak olyan személyeknek engedje az

eszkoz hasznélatat, akik hasznélat eldtt
elolvastk és teljes egészében megértették

az ebben a haszndlati (tmutatoban szerepld
figyelmeztetéseket és utasitasokat. Gydzddjon
meg arrél, hogy minden felhaszndlo

rendelkezik az eszkdz haszndlatdhoz szikséges
fizikai képességekkel és tapasztalattal.

* Ne haszndlja az eszkozt mozgdlépcsdn.
* Legyen rendkivil dvatos, ha témegkozlekedési

eszkozon, pl. buszon, vonaton stb. haszndlja
az eszkozt.

* A kocsi megrongdlddhat vagy eltorhet, ha

tllterheli vagy rosszul hajtja 0ssze azt, illetve
ha nem engedélyezett tartozékokat haszndl.
Olvassa el az utasitdsokat!

* Ne csukja 0ssze az eszkozt, amikor gyermek

tartozkodik a kozelében. Tartsa tdvol a
gyermeket a mozq0 alkatrészektl, amikor
bedllitdsokat végez.

» Ne haszndlja az ilést autostilésként.
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Importante: conservare queste istruzioni per consultazione futura

Informazione importante

Questo seggiolino non & adatto per bambini d'eta inferiore a 6 mesi.

Questo seggiolino deve essere utilizzato solo nelle sequenti combinazioni:

Inserire il freno nel mettere e togliere i bambini. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

II carico massimo ammissibile per gli accessori da trasporto & 2 kg.

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat

Un peso attaccato all impugnatura e/o sulla parte posteriore dello schienale e/0 ailati del mezzo ~ Stokke® Xplory® Chassis 4 Stokke® Stroller Seat
ditrasporto compromette la stabilita dello stesso. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Controllare, effettuare la manutenzione, pulire e/o lavare regolarmente il mezzo di trasporto.
Utilizzare il mezzo di trasporto solamente per il numero massimo di bambini per cui & stato
progettato.

Non utilizzare accessori non approvati dal produttore del mezzo di trasporto.

Utilizzare esclusivamente parti di ricambio fornite dal produttore.

A AVVERTENZA: « (ontrollare che i dispositivi di fissaggio della

carozzina, del seggiolino o del seggiolino auto
siano aggandiati correttamente prima dell'uso.

» Questo prodotto non ¢ idoneo per la corsa o il
pattinaggio.

« Non utilizzare in caso di componenti rotti,
usurati o mancanti.

» Mantenere sempre il pieno controllo del mez-

« Non lasciare mai il bambino senza sorveglianza. ~ zo di trasporto durante il suo utilizzo. Tenere

* Assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi di bloccaggio sempre entrambe le mani sull'impugnatura
siano inseriti prima dell'uso. durante I'uso.

« Perevitare il pericolo di lesioni, assicurarsi cheil  + Adottare una maggiore cautela quando si
bambino sia tenuto a debita distanza mentre si utilizza il mezzo di trasporto su o in prossimita

apre e chiude questo prodotto. di un terreno non uniforme (buche, spaccatu-
« Non lasciare che il bambino giochi con questo re, cordoni, gradini, ciottoli ecc.).
prodotto. » Non parcheggiare, né lasciare il mezzo di
* Mantenere sempre il pieno controllo del mezzo  trasporto incustodito su un terreno irregolare o
di trasporto durante il suo utilizzo. Tenere in pendenza. Parcheggiare sempre il mezzo di
sempre entrambe le mani sull'impugnatura trasporto su un terreno piano e regolare.
durante ['uso. » Non consentire a nessuno di utilizzare il

* Utilizzare sempre I'imbracatura (solo seggiolino). ~ mezzo di trasporto se non ha letto e compreso

pienamente le avvertenze e le istruzioni della
presente Guida utente prima dell'uso. Assicu-
rarsi che tutti gli utenti abbiano le necessarie
capacita fisiche e l'esperienza per utilizzare
questo mezzo di trasporto.

« Non utilizzare mai il mezzo di trasporto su
scale mobili.

+ Adottare maggiore cautela nell'utilizzare il
mezzo di trasporto su mezzi pubblici quali
autobus, treni ecc.

« Un carico eccessivo, I'errata chiusura o I'uso di
accessori non autorizzati possono danneggiare
0 rompere questo mezzo di trasporto. Leggere
le istruzioni.

* Non chiudere mai il mezzo di trasporto con un
bambino nei pressi. Tenere sempre il bambino
lontano da parti in movimento mentre si
effettuano regolazioni.

« Non utilizzare questo seggiolino come
seqgiolino auto.
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Svarbu! Pries naudojima atidziai perskaitykite instrukcijas
ir saugokite jas ateiciai.
Svarbi informacija
o Sis gaminys skirtas vaikams nuo 6 mén. amziaus iki 15 kg svorio. Galimi tik tokie rémo su ratais naudojimo variantai:
* Vezimelio stabdys turi biti jjungtas, kai vaikas jkeliamas | vezimélj arba i jo iSkeliamas. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Didziausias leidziamas kroviniams veZti skirty priedy svoris yra 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Visi kroviniai, pakabinti ant rankenos ir (arba) ant nugaros atlo3o ir (arba) vezimeélio Sony, daro Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
neigiama poveikj vezimeélio stovumui. Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Vezimélis turi bti requliariai tikrinamas, priziirimas, valomas ir (arba) plaunamas.
* Vezimélyje galima vezti tik tiek vaiky, kiek numatyta.
* Negalima naudoti vezimélio gamintojo nepatvirtinty priedy.
* Naudoti tik gamintojo tiekiamas arba pridétas atsargines dalis.
A IS P EJ I M A S _§io_ar_kédu?és, ar v_eiim(:eli(_) k@dutés tvirtinimo Fnstrukcyjos Fr g_efai nesupranta §i0S na_udpjimo
jtaisai yra tinkamai sutvirtinti. instrukcijos jspéjimy ir nurodymy. Uztikrin-
+ Sis gaminys néra skirtas naudoti bégant ar kite, kad visi naudotojai turéty batiny fiziniy
vaziuojant rieduciais. gebéjimy ir patirties naudoti $j vezimél|.
» Nenaudokite, jeigu kokia nors dalis yra sultzu-  « Niekada nekilkite su veziméliu eskalatoriumi.
si, suplySusi arba jos truksta. * Bikite ypa atsargds naudodami vezimélj
» Naudodami vezimélj visada iSlaikykite visiska vieSajame transporte, pvz., autobusuose,
jo kontrole. Stumdami vezimélj jo rankeng traukiniuose ir pan.
* Niekada nepalikite vaiko be priezitros. visada laikykite abiem rankomis. * Dél per didelés apkrovos, netaisyklingo
* PrieS naudodami jsitikinkite, kad visi uzraktai ~« Biikite ypaC atsargis stumdami vezimélj sulankstymo ir iSlankstymo arba nepatvirtinty
sutvirtinti. nelygiais pavirSiais (duobés, plysiai, Saligatvio priedy naudojimo vezimélis gali biti sugadin-
* Siekdami iSvengti suzeidimy, uztikrinkite, kad kraStas, laiptai, grindinys ir pan.) arba prie jy. tas arba sulauzytas. Perskaitykite instrukcijas.
sulankstant ir islankstant 5 gaminj vaikas bty Nestatykite arba nepalikite vezimélio be * Niekada nelankstykite vezimélio, kai vaikas
toliau nuo jo. priezidros ant nelygaus arba nuozulnaus yra Salia. Atliekant requliavimo veiksmus vaika
* Neleiskite savo vaikui Zaisti su Siuo produktu. pavirSiaus. Vezimélj visada statykite ant kieto ir ~ reikia laikyti atokiau nuo judamuyjy daliy.
+ Si kéduté nepritaikyta vaikams iki 6 ménesiy. lygaus pavirsiaus. « Nenaudokite Sios kédutés vietoje automobilio
* Visada uzsekite saugos dirzus. * Neleiskite kitiems asmenims naudoti vezi- kédutés.
* PrieS naudodami patikrinkite, ar vezimélio lop- ~ meélio, jei prieS naudodami jie néra perskaite
Stokke® Stroller Seat user guide 49
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Svarigi! Pirms lietosanas rupigi izlasiet instrukcijas un
saglabajiet tas turpmakai uzzinai.

Svariga informacija

o Sisizstradajums ir piemérots bérniem no 6 menesiem un lidz 15 k. Sis izstradajums izmantojams tikai $adas kombinacijas:
* |evietojot bému ratinos un iznemot no tiem, jaaktivize bremzes mehanisms. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maksimalais pielaujamais svars neSanas piederumiem ir 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
® Jebkura rokturim un/vai atzveltnes aizmugure, un/vai ratinu sanos pievienota papildu slodze Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
ietekmes to stabilitati. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis 4 Stokke® Stroller Seat

Ratini requlari ir japarbauda, jakopj, jatira un/vai jamazga.

Ratini irizmantojami tikai tadam bérnu skaitam, kadam tie ir paredzeti.
Nedrikst izmantot piederumus, kurus nav apstiprinajis razotajs.
lzmantojiet tikai raZotaja piegadatas vai nodrodinatas aizvietojosas dalas.

A BRiDI N AJ U M S » Pirms lietoSanas parliecinieties, ka ratinu * Ne|aujiet lietot ratinus personai, kura nav

korpusa vai sédek|a, vai automasinas sedekliSa  izlasijusi un pilniba izpratusi Sis lietotaja

stiprinajumi ir pareizi nostiprinati. rokasgramatas bridinajumus un instrukci-
A « Sis izstradajums nav piemeérots skriesanai vai jas. Parliecinieties, ka visiem lietotajiem ir
v_,/' braukSanai ar skrituldeli. nepiecieSamas fiziskas spejas un pieredze, lai
o ° * Neizmantojiet izstradajumu, ja kada ta dala ir vaditu ratinus.
=\ l: salauzta, saplésta vai pazudusi. * Nekad neizmantojiet ratinus uz eskalatora.
» Viadot ratinus, vienmer saglabajiet kontroli. + Ipasi izmanieties, ja izmantojat ratinus
* Nekad neatstajiet bemu bez uzraudzibas. Lietosanas laika vienmer turiet abas rokas uz sabiedriskaja transporta, pieméram, autobusa,
« Pirms lieto3anas parliecinieties, ka sledzejieri- ratinu rokturiem. vildiena u. c.
ces ir noslégtas. + Ipasi uzmanieties, izmantojot bérnu ratinus uz -~ Parak liels svars, nepareiza salocisana vai
* Lai noverstu savainojumu risku, atlokiet un nelidzenas virsmas (grambas, spraugas, ietves neapstiprinatu piederumu lietoSana var bojat
salokiet So izstradajumu, bérnam neesot klat. malas, pakapieni, brugakmens u. .) vai tadas vai salauzt ratinus. Izlasiet instrukcijas.
* Neatlaujiet bernam rotalaties ar So izstrada- virsmas tuvuma. « Nekad nelokiet ratinus, ja bérns ir tuvuma.
jumu. « Nenovietojiet un neatstajiet ratinus bez uz- Veicot requleSanu, parliecinieties, ka bérns
+ Sis sédeklis nav piemérots bérmiem, kas raudzibas uz nelidzenas virsmas vai slipuma. neatrodas kustigo dalu tuvuma.
jaunaki par 6 ménesiem. Vienmer novietojiet ratinus uz plakanas un » Neizmantojiet ratinu sédekla dalu ka automa-
* Vienmer izmantojiet aizsargsistému. lidzenas virsmas. Sinas sedekiti.
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Belangrijk — Bewaar deze instructies voor later gebruik

Belangrijke informatie

L] L] L] L]

Dit product is geschikt voor kinderen van 6 maanden tot een gewicht van 15 kg.

Het parkeermechanisme moet ingeschakeld zijn bij het plaatsen en uitnemen van kinderen.
De maximale toegestane belasting voor accessoires is 2 kg.

Alle lading die is bevestigd aan de duwbeugel en/of achterop de rugleuning en/of aan de
Zijkanten is van invloed op de stabiliteit.

De wandelwagen moet regelmatig worden geinspecteerd, onderhouden, gereinigd en/
of gewassen.

De wandelwagen moet slechts worden gebruikt voor het aantal kinderen waarvoor deze
is ontworpen.

Accessoires die niet goedgekeurd zijn door de fabrikant, mogen niet worden gebruikt.
Gebruik uitsluitend door de fabrikant geleverde reserveonderdelen.

A WAARSCHUWING:

* Laat uw kind nooit alleen achter in de wan-
delwagen.

« /org dat alle vergrendelingen ingeschakeld zijn
voor gebruik.

 Om letsel te voorkomen, moet uw kind buiten
bereik van het product zijn bij het in- of
uitklappen.

« Laat uw kind nooit spelen met dit product.

* Het zitje is niet geschikt voor kinderen die
jonger zijn dan 6 maanden.

* Gebruik altijd de veiligheidsgordel (alleen voor
het zitje).

seien, enz.).

ondergrond.

« (ontroleer voor gebruik of de bevestigingen van
de reiswieg of het (auto)zitje goed vastzitten.

« Dit product is niet geschikt om mee te hardlo-
pen of te skeeleren.

» Niet gebruiken als er onderdelen kapot of
gescheurd zijn, of ontbreken.

» /orq altijd voor volledige controle bij het
gebruik van de kinderwagen. Houd altijd beide
handen op de duwstang van de kinderwagen
tijdens het gebruik.

» Wees extra voorzichtig bij het gebruik van
de kinderwagen op of nabij oneffen terrein
(gaten, scheuren, stoepranden, trappen, kas-

* Parkeer de kinderwagen niet onbeheerd op
een oneffen ondergrond of op een helling.
Parkeer de kinderwagen op een viakke, effen

Het zitje wordt alleen gebruikt in de volgende combinaties:
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

structies in deze handleiding heeft gelezen en
volledig heeft begrepen. Zorg ervoor dat alle
gebruikers over de nodige fysieke capaciteiten
en ervaring beschikken om deze kinderwagen
te gebruiken.

* Gebruik de kinderwagen nooit op een roltrap.
« Wees extra voorzichtig bij het gebruik van de
kinderwagen in het openbaar vervoer zoals

bus, trein etc.

* Door een te zware belading, het onjuist in-
klappen of het gebruik van niet-goedgekeurde
accessoires kan de wandelwagen beschadigd
of defect raken. Lees de aanwijzingen.

« Vouw de kinderwagen nooit in met een kind
in de buurt. Houd het kind it de buurt van
bewegende onderdelen bij het maken van
aanpassingen.

* Gebruik het zitje niet als een autostoel.

» Laat niemand de kinderwagen gebruiken,
tenzij die persoon de waarschuwingen en in-

Stokke® Stroller Seat user guide
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Viktig — Oppbevar denne brukerveiledningen for framtidig bruk

Viktig informasjon

* Dette produktet egner seq for barn fra seks maneder og opp til 15 kg. Dette setet skal bare brukes i folgende kombinasjoner:
* Parkeringsbremsen skal vaere aktivert ndr du plasserer og tar barnet ut av vognen. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maksimalt tillatt vekt for lastbaerende tilbehar er 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Enhver last som er festet til handtaket og/eller pd baksiden av ryggstatten og/eller pd sidene av Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
vognen, vil pavirke vognens stabilitet. Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Vognen md inspiseres, vedlikeholdes, rengjares og/eller vaskes rutinemessig.
Vognen ma kun brukes for det antall barn den er konstruert for.

Tilbehar som ikke er godkjent av vognprodusenten, md ikke brukes.

Bruk bare reservedeler som erlevert av produsenten.

A ADVARSEL. « Kontroller at festeanordningene for vognun- 0g instruksjonene i denne brukerveiledningen.
y derstellet eller seteenheten eller bilsetet er Pass pd at alle brukere har de nadvendige

korrekt aktivert for bruk. fysiske evner og erfaringer til d kunne bruke

» Man md ikke lape eller g pd skayter med denne barnevognen.
dette produktet. « Vognen md aldri brukes i rulletrapper.

* Ikke bruk produktet hvis en del er gdelagt, « Veer ekstra forsiktig ndr du bruker vognen pd
revet i stykker eller mangler. offentlige kommunikasjonsmidler som buss,

« Ha alltid full kontroll over barnevognen ndr t0g 05V.

* La aldri barnet vaere uten tilsyn. du bruker den. Hold alltid begge hender pa » Overlast, feil sammenlegging eller bruk av ikke

« Pass pd at alle ldseanordningene er aktivert handtaket ndr du bruker vognen. godkjent tilbehar kan skade eller gdelegge
far bruk. « Veer ekstra forsiktig ndr du bruker vognen. Les instruksjonene.

« For d unngd skader md du sikre avstand il barnevognen pd eller i nerheten av et ujevnt  « Legg aldri vognen sammen mens det er et
barnet ndr du folder ut eller legger sammen underlag (slaghull, sprekker, fortauskanter, barn i neerheten. Hold alltid barnet unna
produktet. trapper, brostein osv.). bevegelige deler ndr du foretar justeringer.

* lkke la barnet ditt leke med dette produktet. ~ Ikke parker eller forlat vognen uten tilsyn pa * Ikke bruk denne seteenheten som bilsete.

« Denne seteenheten egner seq ikke for barn ujevnt underlag eller i en bakke. Parker alltid
under seks maneder. vognen pd et flatt og jevnt underlag.

* Bruk alltid festesystemet (gjelder bare for * Ikke la noen andre bruke vognen uten at
seteenheten). vedkommende har lest og forstdtt advarslene
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Ostrzezenie! Nigdy nie zostawiaj dziecka bez opieki
Wazne informacje
* Produkt jest przeznaczony dla dzieci od 6 miesiaca 2ycia do osiggniecia wagi 15 kg. Siedzisko nie moga by¢ stosowane tylko w nastepujacych kombinacjac:
* Podczas wktadania i wyjmowania dzieci nalezy wigcza hamulec postojowy. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Najwieksze dopuszczalne obciazenie elementdw nosnych wynosi 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
*Jakiekolwiek obcigzenie uchwytu, tylnej czesci oparcia lub bokéw wozka wptywa na jego Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

stabilnosc. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Wozek nalezy regularnie kontrolowac, konserwowac i czyscic.

Wozek nalezy stosowac tylko dla takiej liczby dzieci, dla jakiej jest przeznaczony.

Nie nalezy uzywac akcesoriow niezatwierdzonych przez producenta.

Nalezy uzywac tylko oryginalnych czesc zamiennych, dostarczonych przez producenta.

A OSTRZEZEN I E| » Ninigjszy produkt nie jest odpowiedni * Nie wolno wprowadzac wozka na schody

do uzytku podczas biegania lub jazdy na ruchome.
tyzwach. * /achowaj szczeqdIng ostroznos¢ podczas
» Podczas prowadzenia wdzka nalezy zawsze korzystania z wézka w srodkach transportu
mie¢ nad nim petng kontrole. Prowadzac publiczneqo, takich jak autobusy, pociagi itp.
wozek, przez caty czas trzymaj obie rece na « /achowuj szczegolng ostroznos¢ w przypadku
jego uchwytach. korzystania z wézka w srodkach transportu
» /achowaj szczeqdIng ostroznos¢, prowadzac publiczneqo, takich jak autobusy, pociagi itp.
« Nigdy nie zostawiaj dziecka bez opieki. wozek po nierownym podtozu lub w poblizu ~ « Nadmierne obciazenie, nieprawidtowe sktada-
* Przed uzyciem sprawdz, czy wszystkie zabez- takiego podtoza (wyboje, pekniecia, krawezni-  nie lub korzystanie z akcesoriéw niezatwier-
pieczenia s3 zaktywowane. ki, schody, kostka brukowa itp.). dzonych moze spowodowac uszkodzenie lub
* W celu unikniecia obrazert dopilnuj, by » Nie pozostawiaj ani nie stawiaj wdzka bez zniszczenie wézka. Zapoznaj sie z instrukcjami.
podczas rozktadania i skfadania wozka dziecko ~ opieki na nierownym podtozu lub pochyfosci.  « Nie wolno skfadac wozka, gdy dziecko
znajdowato sie z dala. Pozostawiajac wozek, ustawiaj go zawsze na znajduje sie w poblizu. Podczas dokonywania
* Nie pozwalaj dziecku bawic sie produktem. ptaskim, rownym podtozu. requlagji zawsze trzymaj dziecko z dala od
* Siedzisko nie jest odpowiednie dla dzieci w * Nie pozwalaj korzysta¢ z wézka osobom, ktdre  wszelkich ruchomych czesci.
wieku ponizej 6 miesiecy. nie zapoznaty sie w petni i ze zrozumieniem * Nie uzywaj siedziska w charakterze fotelika
* Jawsze stosuj system zabezpieczen (dotyczy Z niniejszg instrukcja i zawartymi w niej samochodowego.
tylko siedziska). ostrzezeniami. Upewnij sie, ze kazda osoba
* Przed uzyciem sprawdz, czy zamocowania korzystajaca z wézka posiada niezbedne
gondoli, siedziska lub fotela samochodowego predyspozycje fizyczne i doSwiadczenie, aby
z0staty prawidtowo zaktywowane. mAc go prowadzic.
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Importante — Guarde estas instrucdes para futura consulta

Informacao importante

criangas.

carrinho afetard a estabilidade do carrinho.

A\ AVISO:

» Esteja permanentemente atento(a) ao bebé.

« Certifique-se de que todos os dispositivos de
fecho estdo engatados antes de utilizar.

« Para evitar ferimentos, certifique-se de que a

(rianca estd afastada quando estiver a abrir e a

fechar este produto.

» Ndo permita que a crianca brinque com este
produto.

» Esta unidade de cadeira ndo se adequa a
criancas com menos de 6 meses.

» Utilize sempre o sistema de sequranca (S0
unidade de cadeira).

« Verifique se os dispositivos de engate da
estrutura do carrinho ou da unidade de

Este produto destina-se a criangas desde os 6 meses e até ao peso de 15 kg.
0 dispositivo de blogueio das rodas deve ser engatado quando se pretender colocar e retirar as

A carga méxima admissfvel para os acessorios de transporte é de 2 kg.
Qualquer peso suspenso nas pegas e/ou na parte de tras do apoio de costas e/ou nos lados do

Este unidade devem ser utilizados apenas nas seguintes combinacdes:
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

0 carrinho deverd ser examinado, conservado, limpo e/ou lavado regularmente.
Utilize apenas pecas de substituigdo fornecidas ou disponibilizadas pelo fabricante.

cadeira ou da cadeira auto estdo corretamente

engatados antes de utilizar.

Este produto ndo € adequado para correr ou
patinar.

Nao utilize se algum elemento estiver partido,
rasgado ou em falta.

Tenha sempre total controlo do carrinho ao
manused-lo. Mantenha constantemente as
duas mdos nas pegas durante 0 manusea-
mento.

Tenha cuidado redobrado quando manusear
0 carrinho sobre ou perto de pavimentos irre-
qulares (existéncia de buracos, fendas, quias,
degraus, calcada em pedra, etc.).

Nao estacione nem deixe o carrinho sobre
pavimentos irrequlares ou inclinados sem
vigilancia. Estacione sempre o carrinho sobre
pavimentos planos e regulares.

Nao permita que ninguém utilize o carrinho,

salvo se essa pessoa tiver lido e compreendido

completamente 05 avisos e as instrugdes
deste guia de utilizagdo antes de utilizd-lo.

Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Certifique-se de que todos os utilizadores
estdo aptos fisicamente e tém experiéncia na
forma como se deve manusear este carrinho.

« Nunca utilize o carrinho em escadas rolantes.
« Tenha cuidado redobrado quando utilizar o

carrinho em transportes publicos, tais como
autocarros, comboios, etc.

« A sobrecarga, a articulacdo incorreta ou a

utilizacdo de acessdrios ndo aprovados podem
danificar ou partir este carrinho. Leia as
instrugoes.

» Nunca articule o carrinho com uma crianca

nas proximidades. Mantenha sempre a crianga
afastada de quaisquer elementos em movi-
mento enquanto faz ajustes.

« Nao utilize esta unidade de cadeira como

cadeira auto.
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Important - pastrati aceste instructiuni pentru consultare ulterioara

Informatii importante

* Acest produs este adecvat pentru copii cu varsta de peste 6 luni si o greutate de pand la 15 kg. Unitatea de scaun va fi utilizat numai in urmatoarele combinatii:
* [ aagezarea sila ridicarea copiilor, trebuie folosit sistemul de blocare a rofjlor. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Tncircarea maxima admisd a accesoriilor pentru transport este de 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
e Orice greutate atasatd de maner si/sau de partea din spate a spatarului si/sau de partile laterale Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

ale caruciorului va afecta stabilitatea acestuia. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

* (druciorul trebuie inspectat, intretinut, curdtat si/sau spdlat in mod requlat.

e (druciorul trebuie utilizat numai pentru numdrul maxim de copii pentru care a fost proiectat.
* Nutrebuie utilizate accesorii care nu au fost aprobate de producdtorul caruciorului.

* Folositi numai piese de schimb furnizate de producator.

A ATENTI E. cdruciorului, unitatea scaunului g dispozitivele §i instruc[iun‘il.e din acest GhidAde Qtiliza(e o
et de fixare pe scaunul auto sunt asiqurate corect. ~ inainte de utilizarea produsului. Asigurati-vd cd
» Acest produs nu este adecvat pentru alergare toti utilizatorii au capacitatile fizice i experien-
sau patinaj. fa necesare pentru operarea acestui vehicul.
» Nu folositi produsul dacd are componente « Nu utilizati niciodatd vehiculul pe scdri rulante.
deteriorate sau dacd lipsesc componente. * Procedati cu atentie sporitd dacd utilizati
« Mentineti intotdeauna controlul perfect al vehiculul in mijloace de transport in comun,
vehiculului atunci cand utilizati cdruciorul. precum autobuze, trenuri etc.
* Nu'ldsati copilul nesupravegheat. Tineti ambele maini pe manere pe tot timpul ~« Supraincdrcarea, plierea incorectd sau utili-
+ Inainte de utilizare, asiqurati-va ca suntinchise ~ utilizarii. zarea unor accesorii neaprobate pot duce la
toate dispozitivele de blocare. » Procedati cu grija Ia utilizarea vehiculului pe deteriorarea sau defectarea cdruciorului. Citii
» Pentru a preveni accidentele, mentineti copilul la sau in apropierea solului denivelat (gropi, instructiunile.
distantd cand desfacei si cand pliati acest produs. ~ crdpdturi, borduri, trepte, pietris etc.). » Nu pliati vehiculul dacd in preajmd se afld un
* Nu'ldsati copilul s se joace cu acest produs. » Nu parcati si nu ldsati vehiculului nesuprave- copil. Nu lasati copilul in apropierea pieselor
+ Unitatea de scaun nu este adecvatd pentru gheat pe suprafete denivelate sau in pante. mobile atunci cand faceti ajustari.
copii cu varsta sub 6 luni. Parcati vehiculul intotdeauna pe suprafete * Nu utilizati unitatea de scaun a acestui produs
* Folositi intotdeauna sistemul de retinere drepte, nedenivelate. (a scaun auto.
(numai unitatea scaunului). « Nu'ldsati pe nimeni sd utilizeze vehiculul decat
+ Inainte de utilizare, verificati dacd corpul dacd a citit §i a inteles complet avertismentele
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Vazno — Sacuvajte ovo uputstvo, mozda ¢e vam opet biti potrebno

Kolica treba koristiti samo za onaj broj dece za koji su predvidena.
Ne treba koristiti dodatnu opremu koju ne odobri proizvodac kolica.
Koristite samo one rezervne delove koje proizvede ili odobri proizvodac.

Vazne informacije

* Ovaj proizvod je pogodan za decu starosti od 6 meseci i teZine do 15 kq. Ovo sediste se samo koristi u sljede¢im kombinacijama:

* Kada stavljate li uzimate decu iz kolica, treba pritisnuti kocnicu. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

* Maksimalna dozvoljena tezina dodatnog prtljaga je 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Stavljanje prtljaga na drsku i/ili na naslon i/ili sa strane kolica utice na njihovu stabilnost. Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

* Kolica treba uredno proveravati, odrzavati, cistiti i/ili prati. Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

A U POZO RENJ E. * Proverite da li su nosiljka ili sediste ili delovi Vodite racuna da svi korisnici imaju potrebne

za pricvrs¢ivanje na auto-sedistu pravilno fizicke sposobnosti i iskustvo za koris¢enje ovih
pricvrsceni pre koriscenja. kolica.
« Ovaj proizvod nije pogodan za trcanje ili « Nikada nemojte koristiti kolica na pokretnim
Klizanje. stepenicama.
» Nemojte je koristiti ako su neki delovi pokvare- « Posebno vodite racuna ako koristite kolica u
ni, pohabani ili nedostaju. javnom prevozu, poput autobusa, voza i sl.
» Uvek odrzavajte potpunu kontrolu nad kolici- ~« Prekomerno opterecenje, nepravilno sklapanje
« Nikada ne ostavljajte dete bez nadzora. ma kada rukujete njima. Tokom koriScenja sve ili koricenje neodobrene dodatne opreme
* Proverite da li su sve kopce zatvorene pre vreme drZite obe ruke na drskama kolica. moze ostetiti ili polomiti kolica. ProCitajte
koriScenja. » Budite narocito oprezni kada koristite kolicana ~ uputstva.
* Da biste izbegli povrede, postarajte se da dete neravnoj povrsiniili blizu nje (rupe, pukotine, ~* Nikada nemojte sklapati kolica ako se dete
ne bude u blizini kada raspakujete i pakujete ivicnjadi, stepenice, kaldrma itd.). nalazi u blizini. Uvek pomerite dete dalje od
proizvod. » Nemojte parkirati i ostavljati kolica bez nad- pokretnih delova kada vrsite podeSavanja.
* Ne dozvoljavajte detetu da se igra sa proizvo- zora na neravnoj povrsini ili na nizbrdici. Uvek ~« Nemojte koristiti ovo sediSte kao auto-sediste.
dom. parkirajte kolica na ravnoj povrsini.
* Ovo sediSte nije pogodno za decu mladuod 6« Nemojte nikome dozvoliti da koristi ova kolica
meseci. 0sim ako ta osoba pre koriScenja nije sa razu-
* Uvek koristite sistem za vezivanije deteta u mevanjem proCitala sva upozorenja i uputstva
auto-sedistu (vazi samo za deo za sedenje). za koriscenje iz ovog Uputstva za upotrebu.
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BaxkHo! CoxpaHuTe AaHHOE PyKOBOACTBO ANA 00paLLeHNA K HeMY B Aa/bHeillLem

BaxHas undpopmauma

W3penve npuroaHo Ana ZeTedi 6 MECALEB 40 0CTAXEHNA U Beca 15 KT.

v nepeB03Ke HOBOPOM ZieHHbIX B MPOrYNI0UHOM 610Ke PeKOMEHiyem nepeBecTi CHieHbe B
CaMoe HibKHee nonoxeHue.
06A3aTeNbHO CTaBbTe KONACKY Ha NapKOBOYHIA TOPMO3, BbIHIMIAA A YCaxVBad AeTel.
MaKcvmanbHaa AonyCTIAMas Harpy3Ka JU1A FPy30HeCyLLIX aKCeCCyapoB COCTABAART 2 KI.
Tliobast Harpy3Ka Ha pyuKy W/ CvHKy /i bopTa yxyaLaeT CTabunbHOCTb 3Aenus.
W3aenmio HeobXomwMbl PerynApHbI 0CMOTP, YXOZ, CyxaA /v BAAXHAA UMCTKa/CTPKA.
V3nienue cnietyeT 1CoNb308aTh TONbKO 1A TOTO KOMMYECTBa JeTeld, Ha KOTOPOE OHO PaCCUMTaHo.
He ncnonb3yiiTe akceccyapbl, He 0A00PeHHbIe U3roTOBHTENeM U3LeNMA.

Wcnonb3yitte TONbKO 3anacHble YacT, NOCTaBACHHbIE Wi NIPeLOCTABACHHbIE V3rOTOBUTENEM.

ATPEAYNPEXAEHUE:

* Hukoraa He ocTaBnsiiTe pedeHka be3 npu-
CMOTPA.

* [lepen ncnonb3oBatmem ybeauTech, uTo Bee
(MKCaTOpbl 3aCTErHYTbl.

* Bo u3bexaHue TpaBmbl pebeHok He A0fxkeH
HaX0ANTbCA BOAM3I CKNa/ibIBAEMOrO MK
PACK/a/IblBAEMOr0 U3AeNNA.

* He no3gondiiTe pebeHKy Urpatb C n3aenuem.

* [lporynouHblii 610K He paccunTaH Ha feTeit
MMaZLLe 6 MecaLeB.

* Bcerga ucnonb3yiite pemu be3onacHocT
(TONbKO 610K CiaeHbs).

* [lepen ncnonb3oBatmem yoeauTecs, uTo
KpenexHble 3nemeHTbI/Qukcatopbl Kopnyca
KONACKIA 1 0110Ka CUAEHbA WK aBTOKPeC/a
JOMKHBIM 00pa30M 3aCTerHyTbl.

* [3nenne Henb3A ncnonb3oBartb Ha bery unn
KaTaACb Ha (DONIAKOBbIX) KOHbKaAX.

KomOuHaLuax:

W3penue npuroaHo fomkeH GbiTb UCNONB30BAH TOMbKO B ClIEAYHOLLMX

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

* He ucnonb3yiiTe n3aenue, e Kakaa-nmoo
€ro YacTb C/I0MaHa, pa3opBaHa Um o1-
CYTCTBYET.

* Bcera coxpaHsiiTe NofHbliA KOHTPOMb Haf

NepeB030YHbIM CPeACTBOM BO BPEMSA €ro e

Nonb30BaHuA. [lepxuTe 0be pyKu Ha pyuKax

B TeUeHIe BCEro BpeMeHM Nob30BaHWA.

[posBNAliTe 0C00YI0 OCTOPOXHOCTD, NOMb-

3yACb NePeBO30YHbIM CPEACTBOM Ha WK

No6AN30CTY OT HEPOBHOI NOBEPXHOCTY (AM,

TPeLLH, NOpebPUKOB, CTYNEHeK, OyNbhKHOI

MOCTOBOM N T. 1.).

He napkyiiTe 11 He 0CTaBNAiiTe NepeBO30YHOE

Cpe/iCTBO 6€3 NPUCMOTPa Ha HEPOBHOI N0~

BEPXHOCTI W Ha CKNoHe. Beeria napkyiite

NepeBo30u4HOe CPe/CTBO Ha POBHOIA, ropw-

30HTaJIbHOI NOBEPXHOCTIA.

He pa3petuaiite nonb30BaTbCA NEPeBO30Y-

HbIM CPe/CTBOM NILIaM, He MPOYMTABLLM

He YCBOVBLLMM NOAHOCTbIO BCe NPefynpes-

JleHUA W MHCTPYKUWY, NPUBEAEHHblE B AaH-

Hom PykoBoZCTBe nonb3oBarend. Yoeautec,

YTO BCE NALQ, NONb3YH0LLIMECA NePeBO30YHbIM

CPe/CTBOM, 00M1aaatoT HeoOXoAUMbIMM

(U3NYECKIMIA KAUeCTBAMM 1 OMbITOM.

» Henonyctumo Be3Tv nepeBo3ouHoe cpea-

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

(TBO, HAXOAAC Ha JCKAnaTope.

« [lposBnaiiTe 000yt OCTOPOXKHOCT,
HaX04ACb C NePEBO30UHbIM CPEACTBOM B
00LLIeCTBEHHOM TpaHCMopTe: aBTobYCe, No-
e3nenT. A,

* [leperpy3, HenpaBIIbHO CIIOXEHHOE LLIACCH
UK NPUMEHeHMe He 000peHHbIX U3roTo-
BUTE/IEM aKCeCCYapOB MOXeT NoBMeyb 3a
000/ NOBPEX/EHNUE UM NONOMKY KONACKN.
[pounTaiiTe MHCTPYKLMK.

* Hukorna He CknajibiBaliTe nepeo30uHoe
CPeACTBO, eCAM NOBAM30CTIN HaXOAUTCA
pebeHok. [pon3BoAA perynnpoBKky, He A0~
NyCKaiiTe KOHTaKTa pebeHKka C MoABUXHbIMIA
YacTamN.

* He ncnonb3yiiTe nporynouHblil 0510k B Kaue-
(TBe aBTOKpeC/a.
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Viktigt — spara denna bruksanvisning for framtida bruk.

Viktig information

* Denna produkt [ampar sig for barn frén 6 manader fram till dess att barnet véger 15 kg. Dennasittdel ska endast anvdndas i foljande kombinationer:
* Parkeringsbromsen ska vara ilagd ndr du lyfter i och ur barnet. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maxtillaten last for tillbehdr som vaska/nétkasse m.m. dr 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Allextra last, tex. vaska/ndtkasse, som hangs pd eller fdsts vid handtaget och/eller baksidan av Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
ryggstodet och/eller sidan av vagnen paverkar dess stabilitet. Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Vagnen mdste kontrolleras, underhallas, rengdras och/eller tvattas regelbundet.
Vagnen fdr endast anvandas for max det antal barn som den dravsedd for.
Tillbehdr som inte dr godkdnda av vagntillverkaren fdr inte anvandas.

Anvdnd endast reservdelar som levereras eller tillhandahalls v tillverkaren.

A VARN I NG| « Kontrollera attﬂvagnunderredet och sitt@elen/ in;truktjonema i denr_1_a bruksanvisning.
y bilbarnstolen dr korrekt ldsta innan anvand- Sakerstdll att alla anvandare av vagnen har
ning. den fysiska kapacitet och erfarenhet som kravs
A » Produkten dr inte lamplig att anvdndas vid for att anvanda den.
k_,/' [6pning eller skridskodkning. * Anvdnd aldrig vagnen i rulltrappor.
o « Anvdnd inte produkten om ndgon del dr trasig,  Var extra forsiktig vid anvandning av vagnen
S\ sliten eller saknas. pd kollektiva transportmedel som bussar, tdg
» Sefill att alltid ha full kontroll Gver vagnen 0.5,
« Ldmna aldrig barnet utan tillsyn. ndr du framfcr den. Hall bdda handerna pa « For tung last, felaktig hopfallning eller
« Sdkerstall att alla spdrrar dr korrekt ldsta fore handtaget vid framforandet. anvandning av icke godkanda tillbehr kan
anvdndning. « Var extra forsiktig ndr du framftr vagnen resultera i att vagnen skadas eller gar sonder.
« For att undvika skador — sakerstall att barnet pd eller i ndrheten av ojdmn mark (gropar, Lds anvisningarna.
ar pd sakert avstand ndr du faller upp/ihop sprickor, kanter, grus 0.5..). « Fall aldrig ihop vagnen om ett barn befinner
denna produkt. * Parkera eller [imna inte vagnen utan tillsyn sig i dess ndrhet. Se till att barnet dr pa sdkert
« Ldtinte barnet leka med denna produkt. pd ojamn eller sluttande mark. Parkera alltid avstand frdn rorliga delar ndr du justerar
» Dennasittdel dr inte lamplig for barn under 6 vagnen pd jamn och plan mark. instdllningarna.
mdnader. » Ldtinte ndgon anvanda vagnen som inte « Anvand inte denna sittdel som bilbarnstol.
« Anvand alltid selen (endast sittdel). har last och till fullo forstdr varningarna och
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Pomembno — shranite ta navodila za ponovno uporabo.

Pomembne informacije

°
L]
°
°

L] L] L] L]

Ta izdelek je primeren za otroke od 6 mesecev do 15 kg.

Pri polaganju otroka v izdelek ali dvigovanju otroka iz izdelka, prej aktivirajte zavoro.
Najve¢ja dovoljena obremenitev za dodatke je 2 kg.

Vsaka obremenitev roCajev in/ali zadnje strani naslonjala in/ali strani vozicka vpliva na
stabilnost vozicka.

Vozicek je treba redno pregledovati, vzdrzevati, istiti in/ali prati.

Vozicek se sme uporabljati samo za toliko otrok, za kolikor je bil izdelan.

Ni dovoljeno uporabljati dodatkov, ki jih ni odobril proizvajalec vozicka.

Uporabljajte samo nadomestne dele, ki jih je dobavil ali odobril proizvajalec.

* Pred uporabo preverite, ali so ohiSje vozicka ali
sedezna enota in pritrditveni nosilci avtosede-
Za ustrezno pritrjeni.

A\ OPOZORILO:

A * Taizdelek ni primeren za uporabo pri teku ali
v."/ drsanju.
o » Ne uporabljajte, Ce je kateri koli del zlomljen,
S\ raztrgan ali manjka.

* Pri upravljanju vozicka imejte vedno popoln
nadzor nad njim. Med uporabo imejte ves ¢as
obe roki na rocajih vozicka.

» Bodite Se posebej previdni pri uporabi vozicka
na ali v blizini neravnih povrsin (udarne jame,
razpoke, robniki, stopnice, tlakovciitd.).

» Vlozicka ne parkirajte ali ga puscajte nenadzo-
rovanega na neravninh povréinah ali naklonih.
Vozicek vedno parkirajte na ravni povrsini.

* Ne dovolite, da bi vozicek uporabljala oseba, ki
pred uporabo ni prebrala in v celoti razumela

« Otroka nikoli ne puscajte brez nadzora.

* Pred uporabo preverite, ali 5o vsi zaklepni deli
zaprti.

* Ko zlagate ali razlagate ta izdelek naj otrok ne
bo v bliZini, da ga morda ne poskodujete.

« Otroku ne dovolite, da se igra s tem izdelkom.

« Ta sedezna enota ni primerna za otroke, mlajse
od 6 mesecev.

* Vledno uporabljajte zadrzevalni sistem (samo
na sedezni enoti).

Ta sedezna se uporabljajo samo v naslednjih kombinacijah:
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

opozoril in navodil v tem uporabniskem
prirocniku. Vsi, ki vozicek upravljajo, naj imajo
ustrezne fizicne sposobnosti in izkusnje za
uporabo tega vozicka.

« Vozicka nikoli ne uporabljajte na pomicnih
stopnicah.

* Pri uporabi vozicka na javnih prevoznih sred-
stvih, kot je avtobus ali vlak, bodite Se posebej
previdni.

* Prekomerna obtezitev, nepravilno zlaganje ali
uporaba neodobrenih dodatkov lahko posko-
duje ali polomi vozicek. Preberite navodila.

« Vlozicka nikoli ne zlagajte v neposredni blizini
otrok. Pri prilagajanju nastavitev se vedno
prepricajte, da se otrok ne dotika premicnih
delov.

« Te sedezne enote vozicka ne uporabljajte kot
avtosedey.

Stokke® Stroller Seat user guide

»

59



Délezité — Uschovajte si tieto pokyny na tcely pouZitia v budtcnosti

Dolezité informacie
* Tento vyrobok je vhodny pre deti od 6 mesiacov az do hmotnosti 15kg. Tento sedackova sa uplatiiuju iba v tychto kombindciach:
* Privkladani a vyberani dietata musi byt parkovacie zariadenie zaistené. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maximdlne pripustné zatazenie prislusenstva na prendSanie ndkladu je 2 kg. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Akykolvek naklad pripevneny k rukovati a/alebo na zadnej strane operadla a/alebo na bokoch Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
dopravného prostriedku ovplyviiuje jeho stabilitu. Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Dopravny prostriedok by sa mal pravidelne podrobovat prehliadke, tdrZbe a ¢isteniu a/alebo
praniu.
* Dopravny prostriedok sa smie pouzivat iba pre maximalny pocet deti, pre ktory bol skonstruo-
vany.

* Prislusenstvo, ktoré nebolo schvdlené vyrobcom dopravného prostriedku, sa nesmie pouzivat.
* Pouzivajte iha ndhradné diely dodané alebo poskytnuté vyrobcom.

A VY’STR AH A. . Pre.d poqiiﬁm skontrolujte, Ci pripeyﬁovacie ppu?ivatel’skej prirucke a Gplne im porozumel.
y zariadenia telesa kocika, sedackovej jednotky Uistite sa, Ze kazdy pouZivatel tohto vyrobku
alebo autosedacky s sprdvne zaistené. ma potrebné fyzické schopnosti a skisenosti
« Tento vyrobok nie je vhodny na behanie alebo na to, aby mohol obsluhovat tento kocik.
korulovanie. * Kocik nikdy nepouzivajte na eskaldtoroch.
» Nepouzivajte vyrobok, ak je niektord jeho st Budte obzvlast opatrny pri pouzivani kocika
Zlomend, roztrhnutd alebo chyba. Vo verejnej hromadnej doprave, ako st napr.
* Priobsluhe kocika sinad nim vzdy zachovévaj-  autobusy, viaky a pod.
« Vade dieta nikdy nenechdvajte bez dozoru. te pind kontrolu. Pocas obsluhy majte obe ruky —« Pretazovanie, nesprdvne skladanie alebo
* Pred pouzitim zabezpecte, aby vSetky bloko- neustdle na rukovatiach. pouZivanie neschvaleného prislusenstva moze
vacie zariadenia boli zaistené. » Budte obzvIast opatrny pri pouzivani kocika tento dopravny prostriedok poskodit alebo
» Na zabrdnenie poraneniu vdsho dietata zabez-  na nerovnych povrchoch alebo v ich blizkosti pokazit. Precitajte si pokyny.
pecte, aby sa pri rozkladani a skladani tohto (vytlky, praskliny, obrubniky, schody, dlazobné  « Kocik nikdy neskladajte v blizkosti dietata.
vyrobku nenachddzalo v blizkosti. kocky a pod.). Zabrdiite pritomnosti dietata v blizkosti

* Nenechdvajte dieta hrat sa s tymto vyrobkom. ~ « Neparkujte ani nenechévajte kocfk bez dozoru pohyblivych Casti pri vykondvani Gprav.
« Této sedackovd jednotka nie je vhodnd pre deti ~ na nerovnom povrchu alebo Sikmine. Kocik + Tito sedackovu jednotku nepouzivajte ako

mladsie ako 6 mesiacov. parkujte vzdy na hladkom, rovnom povrchu. autosedacku.
« Vzdy pouzivajte zadrzny systém (iba sedacko-  « Nedovolte nikomu, aby pouzival kocik bez
vd jednotka). toho, aby si precital vystrahy a pokyny v tejto
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®

Onemli - lleride bagvurmak iizere her zaman bu talimatlan saklayin
Onemli bilgiler
* Buirlin, 6 aylktan 15 kg'a kadar olan cocuklarigin uygundur. Bu koltuk iinitesi yalnizca asagidaki kombinasyonlarda kullanilir:
* Cocudu yerlestirirken ve glkartirken park aracinin devrede olmasi gerekmektedir. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Yiik tasima aksesuarlari icin azami izin verilen yik, 2 kg'dr. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* Kola ve/veya sirtligin arkasina ve/veya aracin yanlarina takilan herhangi bir yiik, aracin dengesini -~ Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
etkileyecekir Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Aracin diizenli olarak incelenmesi, bakiminin yapilmasl, temizlenmesi ve/veya yikanmas|
gerekmektedir,
* Aragyalnizca, tasarlanmis oldugu sayida cocukla kullaniimalidr.
*  Arag reticisinin onaylamadigr aksesuarlar kullanimamalidir.
* Yalnizca Uretici tarafindan tedarik edilen ya da saglanan yedek parcalart kullanin.
A UYARI. . Kullanr_r)a.dan. ane pusetin govdesinin ya da * Kullanmadan ane bu Kullanicr Kilavuzu'ndaki
° koltuk tinitesinin ya da arac koltugu baglama uyarilart ve talimatlari okuyup tamamen anla-
araclarinin dogru bicimde baglanmis oldugun- mis olmayan herhangi birinin araci kullanmas-
dan emin olun. na izin vermeyin. Biittin kullanicilarin, bu araci
* Bu irlin kosmak ya da paten yapmak icin kullanmak icin yeterli fiziksel kapasiteye ve
uygun degildir. deneyime sahip olmasina mutlaka dikkat edin.
» Herhangi bir parcasi kirik, yipranmig ya da * Arac, asla yiirtiyen merdivenlerde kullanmayin.
eksikse kullanmayn. * Arac, otobils, tren vs. gibi bir toplu tagima
* (ocugunuzu asla kendi basina birakmayin « Araci kullanirken her zaman hakimiyetine tam aracinda kullanirken ok dikkatli olun.
* Kullanmadan 6nce tiim kilitleme araclarinin olarak sahip oldugunuzdan emin olun. Kullan- ~« Fazla yiikleme, yanlis katlama ya da onaylan-
bagh oldugundan emin olun. ma sirasinda her iki elinizin de kollarin tizerinde mamis aksesuarlarin kullanilmasi bu aracin
« Yaralanmalari onlemek icin bu tiriinii acarken oldugundan emin olun. zarar gormesine ya da kinlmasina neden
ya da katlarken cocugunuzun uzakta tutuldu- ~ « Arac, bozuk zeminlerde (cukurlar, catlaklar, olabilir. Talimatlart okuyun.
gundan emin olun. kaldinmlar, merdiven basamaklari, parke tagi » Araci, asla yakinda bir qocuk varken katlama-
* Cocugunuzun bu drtinle oynamasina izin vs.) ya da bu tiir zeminlerin yakininda kullanir- yin. Ayarlamalar yaparken cocugu her zaman
vermeyin. ken her zaman cok dikkatli olun. hareketli parcalardan uzak tutun.
* Bu koltuk dinitesi, 6 ayliktan kii¢iik cocuklaricin -« Araci, bozuk zeminlerde ya da egimli yerlerde ~« Bu koltuk iinitesini araba koltugu olarak
uygun degildir. yaninda kimse olmadan park etmeyin ya da kullanmayin.
* Her zaman baglama sistemini kullanin (yalniz- birakmaymn. Araci, her zaman diiz, engebesiz
ca koltuk Ginitesi). zeminlere park edin.
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BaxxnuBo — 36epiratu Li iHcTPyKLiT ANA AOBIROK Y MalibyTHbOMY

Baxnuga indpopmaiia

L|eit BIpi6 npu3HaueHo AN AiTeid Bikom Big 6 MICALIB 40 A0CATHEHHA Baryt 15 K.

Camkatin AUTIHY 10 BAPOOY Ta BUIMATY 3 HBOTO C1TiA NPU 3aIKCOBAHOMY CTOAHKOBOMY CTONOPI.
MaKcuManbHo NpunycTUMe HaBaHTAXEHHA Ha NepeHoCHe NPUNALA CTaHOBUTb 2 K.
Bynb-AKiA BaHTaX, AKIIA NiABILIEHO Ha PyuKy Ta (a60) 3aaHii 6ik cuHKIA Ta (a60) Gokw Bi3ka

noripLuye CTIAKICTb TPAHCNOPTHOrO 33Coby.

BUPOOHHUKOM.

A\ MONEPEAKEHHA:

* Hikonu He 3anuLwaT anuTiHy 6e3 HarnAgy.

* [lepeKoHaTICb, LLI0 YCi 3aMKIA Nepes KOpUCTy-
BaHHAM 3adiKCOBAHO.

* 1Ll06 yHUKHYTH TPaBM, CAiAl NePEKOHATUCA Y

BIZCYTHOCTI SUTMHIA MOPYY Mid YaC po3K/adaH-

HA Ta CKJaZlaHHA LibOro B|/|p06y.

* He 103BONATY AUTIHI TPATUCA 3 LIVIM BUPOOOM.

* Lleli nok CuaiHHA He NpIU3HaYeHo ANA AiTeid
MOMO/ILLIE 6 MICALIB.

« (71iz 33B A1 KOPUCTYBATUCA peMeHAMIA be3-
neku (nuwe Ana CuaiHHe)

* [lepes KOpUCTYBaHHAM NepeBipuTIA MpaBusib-

HICTb QiKCaL(ii en1emeHTIB KpinaeHHa 0 KapKa-

(3 UTAYOrO Bi3Ka, CUAIHHA 360 aBTOKpICNa.

Llein 6n10k noBuHeH 6y Tv BUKOPUCTaHUI TiNbKN B HACTYMHNX KOMOiHaLiax:
Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat

Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

(i perynApHO BUKOHYBATH OMNAL, AOMAL, YALLEHHA Ta (a00) MUTTA Bi3Ka.

Bi30k 7103BONAETBCA BUKOPIICTOBYBATIA MLLIE ANIA Tl Y KINbKOCTI, Ha AIKY BiH PO3PaX0BaHii.
3a60pOHeH0 KOpUCTYBATUCA NPUNaZAAM, AKe He 3aTBEPKeHe BUPOOHIKOM Bi3Ka.
BuKopUCTOBYBATY NIMLLIE 3aMACHI UACTUHIA, AIKI BXOLATD 0 KOMMNEKTY MOCTauaHH# abo HaflaHi

* LleiA BYpiO He npu3HAUeHIiA 1A KOUCTYBaHHA

A uac biry abo KaTaHHA Ha KOB3aHax.

He kopuctyBaTinca BUpobom, AKLO Oyab-AKuit
J10r0 enemMeHT nonamaHuid, 3HoLLeHwii abo
BIZICYTHIll.

[Min uac kepyBaHHA Bi3KOM 3aBX1 30e-
piraiite NOBHIIA KOHTPOMb HaA HUM. [ia

4aC KepyBaHHA BI3KOM MOCTIAHO TpuMmalite
00UABI PyKM Ha PyUKax Bi3Ka.

BynbTe 0c06M11BO 00EPEXHMMIA Mif| YaC
KepyBaHH# Bi3KOM Ha HepiBHOMY IpyHTi ab0
NopyY 3 Hum (BuOOTHY, wlinnHy, 6opatopw,
CXiawi, OpykiBKa TOLLIO.).

He napky#ite Ta He 3anuLaiie Bi3ok 6e3
HarnAAYy Ha HepiBHOMY IPYHTi ab0 Ha Cxuni.
3aBX 1 NapKYIATe Bi30K Ha PIBHilA, raKii
MOBEPXHi.

He no3BonsiiTe BIKOPICTOBYBATIA Bi30K
Oyab-AKM 0C0Oam, AKLLO A0 BIUKOPUCTAHHA
Bi3Ka BOHI NMOBHICTIO HE NPOUUTANN 11 HE
3pO03YMifiA 3MICT NONEPEMeHb Ta IHCTPYK-
Ljid, AKi HABE/EHO Y LIbOMY KepiBHULITBI.

[epekoHaiiTecs B TOMY, L0 BCi, XTO KOPUCTY-
€TbCA LM BI3KOM, MaioTb HE0OXiHi (i3nuHi
MOMJTMBOCTI 11 10CBIf ANA NPBINbHOTO
KepyBaHHs HIAM.

Hikosn He KOpUCTYIATeCA LM BI3KOM Ha
ecKanaropax.

(7ig 6yTI1 0COAMBO YBAKHUMI Mifl YaC BUKO-
PUCTaHHA Bi3Ka Y FPOMA/CbKOMY TPAHCMOPTI:
B aBT00YCAX, N0i3AaX TOLLO.
[lepeBaHTaeHHA, HeNpaBuUIbHE CKNaaHHA
a00 KOPUCTYBAHHA Hea103BONEHNM NpUnaj-
AAM MOXe NpU3BECTI 0 BIXOAY 3 Naay abo
NOWKOKEHHA LbOro Bi3ka. (Nl npounTaty
IHCTPYKLT.

Hikonm He cknajaiiTe Bi30K Yy MPUCYTHOCTI
AVTAHI. 3aBXN TPUMAlTe AUTUHY NOZI
Bif] OyZb-AKWX PyXOMUX YaCTWH, KON Bil-
OyBa€ETbCA PerynioBaHH.

He KopucTyiiTeca uim CUIiHHAM AK aBTO-
Kpicnom.
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Important! Read the instructions carefully before use and
keep them for future reference.
Important information
* Parcels or accessory items, or both, placed on the unit may cause the unit to become unstable. This seat can be used in the following combinations:
* Maximum permissible load for bags and other package carrying accessories: 2kg / 44 Ib Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* The Shopping Bag is designed to carry a load of maximum 5 kg / 11 Ib. Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis 4 Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
* The Changing Bag is designed to carry aload of maximum 2 kg / 44 b. Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
* Maintenance: Reqularly maintain your stroller by cleaning it. Ensure that all functions work Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis 4 Stokke® Stroller Seat
properly. If any defects are found, contact yourretailer Always lock the brakes whenever the
product is stationary.
* Always lock the brakes whenever the product is stationary.
* Do not hang any extra bags on this stroller. Only bags supplied by Stokke are recommended.
* Never lift the stroller seat with a child in it. Never use the rail for lifting the seat.

A W A R N I N G » The product will become unstable if the prior to use. En;ure that aﬂ users have thg
manufacturer's recommended load is necessary physical capabilities and experience
exceeded. to operate this stroller.

» Take care when folding and unfolding the « Never use the stroller on escalators.
product to prevent finger entrapment. Never let any children play with or near the

* The product will become unstable if a parcel stroller.
bag or rack is used when there is no provision « Use extra caution if using the stroller on public
for one. transport such as bus, trains etc.

* Never leave child unattended. « Always maintain full control of the stroller « Overloading, incorrect folding or the use of

« Avoid serious injury from falling or sliding out. when operating it. Keep both hands on the non-approved accessories may damage or
Always use the hamess. handles at all times during operation. break this vehicle. Read the instructions.

* Excessive weight placed in carrying accessories  « Use extra caution when operating the stroller ~« Never fold the stroller with a child nearby.
may cause a hazardous unstable condition to on or near uneven ground (potholes, cracks, Always keep the child clear of any moving
exist. curbs, cobble stone, etc.). parts when making adjustments.

« Unstable hazardous conditions may exist if » Do not park or leave the stroller unattended on ~ « Do not use this seat unit as a car seat.
package carrying accessories are added onto uneven ground or on an incline. Always park ~« This product is not suitable for running or
the product. the stroller on flat, even ground. skating.

« This product is designed to carry a child of * Do not allow anyone to use the stroller unless ~« Do not use this product with any accessories
maximum 20 kg / 45 Ib weight and 95 cm / that person has read and fully understood the not recommended by Stokke.

375" height. warnings and instructions in this User Guide
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Importante: Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de su uso y
consérvelas para futuras consultas.

Informacion importante

Los bultos u objetos accesorios, 0 ambos, colocados en la unidad, pueden provocar la
inestabilidad de ésta.

(arga mdxima autorizada para bolsas u otros accesorios para el transporte de bultos: 2 kg / 44 Ib.
La bolsa de la compra estd disefiada para llevar una carga mdxima de S kg / 11 1b.

La bolsa del cambio de paiales estd diseada para llevar una carga maxima de 2 kg / 44 1b.
Mantenimiento: Mantenga periédicamente su cochecito limpiandolo. Asegurese de que
todas las funciones trabajan correctamente. Si encuentra algun defecto pongase en contacto
con su vendedor.Bloquee siempre los frenos cuando el producto se encuentre estacionado.
No cuelgue bolsas extra en este cochecito. Slo se recomiendan las bolsas fabricadas por
Stokke.

Nunca levante el asiento del cochecito con un nifio en é1. Nunca utilice la barra para

levantar el asiento.

del producto para que no se queden dedos
atrapados.

El producto se volverd inestable si se utiliza
una bolsa o redecilla para bultos donde no
estd previsto.

Mantenga siempre un control total del carrito
durante su manejo. Mantenga las dos manos
sobre el manillar en todo momento durante
Su manejo.

Extreme el cuidado al manejar el carrito en

un suelo irregular o cerca del mismo (baches,
grietas, bordillos, pavimentos de piedra, etc.).
No aparque o deje el cochecito sin vigilar en un
suelo irreqular o inclinado. Aparque siempre el
cocheito en suelo liso y llano.

No permita a nadie utilizar el cochecito a

no ser que antes haya leido y entendido

/\ ATENCION:

* Nunca deje a su nifio sin vigilancia.

« Evite lesiones graves por caidas o resbalones.
Utilice siempre el arnés.

* Un peso excesivo colocado en accesorios de
transporte puede provocar una inestabilidad
peligrosa.

* Puede haber una inestabilidad peligrosa si se
afaden al producto accesorios de transporte
de bultos.

* Este producto estd disefiado para llevar a un
nifio de un peso méximo de 20 kg /45 by de
una altura mdxima de 95 cm / 37.5".

« El producto se volverd instable si se supera la
carga recomendada por el fabricante.

* Preste atencion al plegado y desplegado

integramente las advertencias e instrucciones
de esta quia del usuario. Asegurese de que
todos los usuarios tienen la capacidad fisica

y la experiencia necesarias para manejar este
cocheito.

Este asiento solo se utiliza en las siguientes combinaciones:

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Stokke® Trailz © Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

« No use nunca el cochecito en escaleras
mecanicas.

« No deje nunca a los nifios jugar con el produc-
to ni cerca de éste.

+ Utilice una proteccion extra si utiliza el
cochecito en transporte publico como autobs,
tren etc.

» La sobrecarga, el plegado incorrecto o el uso
de accesorios no autorizados puede dafar o
romper este vehiculo. Lea las instrucciones.

« Nunca plieque el cochecito con un nifio cerca.
Al'hacer ajustes mantenga al nino siempre
lejos de cualquier pieza en movimiento.

* No utilice este asiento como silla de auto.

« Este producto no es adecuado para correr ni
patinar.

* No utilice este producto con accesorios no
recomendados por Stokke.
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Important : lisez attentivement les instructions avant toute utilisation et
conservez-les pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

Informations importantes

A\ AVERTISSEMENT :

* Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans surveillance.
« Pour éviter les blessures graves dues aux chutes
ou aux glissements, utilisez toujours le harnais.

« Un poids excessif placé dans les accessoires
de transport peut provoquer une instabilité
dangereuse.

* Des conditions d'instabilité dangereuses
peuvent exister si des accessoires de transport
sont ajoutés sur le produit.

« (e produit est concu pour transporter un enfant
de 20 kg /45 Ib et 95 cm / 37.5” au maximum.

« Le produit risque de devenir instable i la char-

ge recommandeée par le fabricant est dépassée.
+ Faites attention a ne pas vous coincer les doigts

lorsque vous pliez ou dépliez le produit.

Les colis ou accessoires, ou les deu, placés sur la poussette, peuvent la rendre instable.
La charge maximale autorisée pour les sacs et autres accessoires de transport de colis est
de:2kg/441b.
Le saca provisions est congu pour transporter au maximum 5 kg / 111b.

Le saca langer est congu pour transporter au maximum 2 kg / 4.4 Ib.

Entretien : Entretenez régulirement votre poussette en la nettoyant. Vérifiez que toutes les
fonctions marchent correctement. Si vous constatez des défauts, contactez votre revendedur.
Verrouillez toujours les freins lorsque le produit est en position stationnaire.

Ne suspendez pas de sacs supplémentaires sur cette poussette. Seuls les sacs fournis par
Stokke sont recommandés.

* Ne soulevez jamais le siége de la poussette si un enfant y est installé. N'utilisez jamais le
rail pour soulever le siege.

Ce siége ne doit étre utilisé que dans les combinaisons suivantes:

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

Le produit deviendra instable si vous utilisez un
sac ou un casier alors que cela n'est pas prévu.
Restez toujours maitre de la poussette lorsque
vous l'utilisez. Gardez les deux mains sur le
quidon de la poussette a tout moment quand
VOUS VOUS €n Servez.

Faites particulierement attention lorsque vous
utilisez la poussette sur ou a proximité de sols
inégaux (nids-de-poule, fissures, trottoirs,
pavés, etc.).

Ne stationnez pas et ne laissez pas la poussette
sans surveillance sur un sol inégal ou incliné.
Stationnez-la toujours sur un sol plat et
uniforme.

Ne laissez personne utiliser la poussette sans
avoir lu et entierement compris au préalable
les avertissements et instructions fournies dans
le présent Manuel de |'utilisateur. Vérifiez que
tous les utilisateurs ont les capacités physiques
et I'expérience nécessaires pour utiliser cette
poussette.

N'utilisez jamais la poussette dans des escaliers
mécaniques.

Stokke® Crusi™ Chassis 4 Stokke® Stroller Seat + Stokke Crusi™ Sibling seat
Stokke® Xplory® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat
Stokke® Trailz ® Chassis + Stokke® Stroller Seat

* Ne laissez jamais un enfant jouer avec la
poussette ou a proximité d'elle.

« Faites particulierement attention i vous utilisez
la poussette dans des transports publics
comme des bus, trains, etc.

* Toute surcharge, tout pliage incorrect ou
utilisation d'accessoires non approuvés peut
endommager ce véhicule. Lisez les instructions.

* Ne pliez jamais une poussette si un enfant
s trouve a proximité. Tenez toujours I'enfant
a |'écart de toute piece mobile lorsque vous
effectuez des réglages.

* Le produit ne doit pas étre utilisé pour courir ou
faire du skateboard.

« Nutilisez pas ce produit avec des accessoires
non recommandgs par Stokke.

Stokke® Stroller Seat user guide
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IMPORTANT: Read the instructions carefully before use and
keep them for future reference.

Follow these instructions. The child's safety is your responsibility.

Important information

* The pram/stroller should be regularly inspected and maintained. Check the freedom of
movement of locking devices and security of essential components before use.

* |tis unsafe to use accessories other than those manufactured or approved by Stokke.

e Take care if the pram/stroller is used on stairs or escalators.

* Never use the pram/stroller near an open fire or exposed flame.

The brakes must always be applied when the pram/stroller is not moving.

The maximum weight capacity for the Shopping Bag 5 kg/11 Ib.

The maximum weight capacity for the Diaper Bag 2 kg/4.4 Ib.

The maximum weight of the child that can be carried in the seat s 15 kg/33 Ib.
Never lift the stroller seat with a child in it.

/AN WARNING —TO AVOID INJURY OR DEATH:

« DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED.

« ALWAYS APPLY THE BRAKES WHENEVER
THE PRAM/STROLLER IS STATIONARY.

« SECURE THE CHILD IN THE HARNESS AT ALL
TIMES.

« DO NOT CARRY EXTRA CHILDREN OR BAGS
IN THIS PRAM/STROLLER.

« MAKE SURE CHILDREN ARE CLEAR OF ANY
MOVING PARTS IF YOU ADJUST THE PRAM/
STROLLER.

« USE THE HARNESS AT ALL TIMES.

« WHEN NOT IN USE DISCONNECT SHOULDER
STRAPS FROM THE WAIST TRAP AND/OR
BUCKLE.

« DO NOT USE THIS SEAT WITH ANY OTHER
MODELS OF PRAM/STROLLER.

- USE STRAPTO STOP THE STROLLER
ROLLING AWAY.

« DO NOT USE THE STROLLER SEAT OF THIS
UNIT WITH ANY OTHER MODELS OF PRAM/
STROLLER, EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED IN THIS
USER GUIDE.

« FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THIS USER

GUIDE FOR ASSEMBLY, FITTING AND USE OF
THE HARNESS.

- NEVER LEAVE THE HARNESS BUCKLED

WHEN NOT FITTED TO A CHILD IN THE
STROLLER, BECAUSE THE HARNESS
CAN FORM LOOPS WHICH MAY POSE A
STRANGULATION HAZARD.

- ALWAYS MAINTAIN FULL CONTROL OF THE

STROLLER WHEN OPERATING IT. KEEP BOTH
HANDS ON THE HANDLES AT ALL TIMES
DURING OPERATION.

- DO NOT PARK OR LEAVE THE STROLLER

UNATTENDED ON UNEVEN GROUND OR ON
AN INCLINE. ALWAYS PARK THE STROLLER
ON FLAT, EVEN GROUND.

- DO NOT ALLOW ANYONE TO USE THE

STROLLER UNLESS THAT PERSON HAS

READ AND FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE
WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS
USER GUIDE PRIOR TO USE. ENSURE THAT
ALL USERS HAVE THE NECESSARY PHYSICAL
CAPABILITIES AND EXPERIENCE TO OPERATE
THIS STROLLER.

- USE EXTRA CAUTION WHEN OPERATING THE

STROLLER ON OR NEAR UNEVEN GROUND
(POTHOLES, CRACKS, CURBS, COBBLE
STONE, ETC.).

« NEVER LET ANY CHILDREN PLAY WITH OR

NEAR THE STROLLER.

- USE EXTRA CAUTION IF USING THE

STROLLER ON PUBLIC TRANSPORT SUCH AS
BUS, TRAINS ETC.

« OVERLOADING, INCORRECT FOLDING OR THE

USE OF NON-APPROVED ACCESSORIES MAY
DAMAGE OR BREAK THIS VEHICLE. READ
THEINSTRUCTIONS.

« NEVER FOLD THE STROLLER WITH A CHILD

NEARBY. ALWAYS KEEP THE CHILD CLEAR
OF ANY MOVING PARTS WHEN MAKING
ADJUSTMENTS.

« DONOT USE THE STROLLER SEAT UNIT AS A

CAR SEAT.

« THIS PRODUCT IS NOT SUITABLE FOR

RUNNING OR SKATING.

- DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT WITH ANY

ACCESSORIES NOT RECOMMENDED BY
STOKKE.
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AUSTRALIA | Exquira Pty Ltd. Tel: +61 (0)2 9417 3445, Email: info@exquira.com.au
AUSTRIA | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: stokke.at@stokke.com
BELGIUM | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info-belux@stokke.com

BULGARIA, CROATIA, CYPRUS,
CZECH REPUBLIC, ESTONIA, GREECE,
HUNGARY, LITHUANIA, LATVIA,
POLAND, ROMANIA, SERBIA,
SLOVAKIA AND SLOVENIA:

Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email info.eu@stokke.com

CHINA, SOUTH EAST ASIA

Stokke Hong Kong Ltd., 26th Floor, EIB Centre, No. 40 Bonhamstrand East, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2987 8178, Email Hong Kong: cs.hk@stokke.com, Email China: cs.cn@stokke.com

DENMARK | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: consumer.support@stokke.com
FINLAND | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: consumer.support@stokke.com
FRANCE | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info.fr@stokke.com
GERMANY | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: stokke.de@stokke.com
IRELAND | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info.uk@stokke.com
ISRAEL | Shevtov LTD. 3a Haazmaut st. Even Yehuda. Tel: 09 8912314. E-mail: reissg@netvision.net.il
ITALY | Stokke Customer Service, Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info.it@stokke.com
JAPAN Stokke Ltd. Tel: +81 3 6222 3630, Fax. +81 3 6222 3636, Email: info.jp@stokke.com
LUXEMBOURG | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info-belux@stokke.com
MEXICO | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +34 943 130 596, Fax: +34 943 133 201, Email: us.orders@stokke.com
NETHERLANDS | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +31 13-211 9002, Fax: +31 13-211 9003, Email: info-nl@stokke.com
NEW ZEALAND | Viking Imports Ltd. Tel: +64 9 4267822, Email: info@vikingimports.co.nz
NORWAY | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +47 70 24 49 70, Fax: +47 70 24 49 90, Email: consumer.support@stokke.com
PORTUGAL | Stokke Atendimento ao Cliente Tel: +34 943 130 596, Fax: +34 943 133 201, Email: info.es@stokke.com
RUSSIA | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Email cs.ru.cis@stokke.com

SOUTH-AMERICA

Stokke Customer Service Tel: +34 943 130 596, Fax: +34 943 133 201, Email: south.america@stokke.com

SOUTH-KOREA

Stokke Korea Co., Ltd. Tel: 82-1544-8342 Fax: 82-2-3453-6347 Email: cs.kr@stokke.com

SPAIN | Stokke Atencion al Cliente Tel: +34 943 130 596, Fax: +34 943 133 20, Email: info.es@stokke.com
SWEDEN | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: consumer.support@stokke.com
SWITZERLAND | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info.ch@stokke.com
TURKEY | Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: importers@stokke.com
UKRAINE | Millenium Ltd. Tel: +38 044 492 00 22
UNITED ARAB
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DutchKid FZCO, Tel: +971 (0) 4 323 2500, Email: info@dutchkid.com

UNITED KINGDOM

Stokke Customer Service Tel: +49 7031 611 580, Fax: +49 7031 611 58 60, Email: info.uk@stokke.com

USA/CANADA

Customer Service Contact: STOKKE LLC, 5 High Ridge Park, Suite #105, Stamford CT 06905, USA
Consumer Support: Tel: 203-355-7800, Fax: 203-355-7815, Email: info-usa@stokke.com

OTHER MARKETS

Locate your nearest retailer at stokke.com

ECOMMERCE
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